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Cross Insurance - Lewiston
150 Mill Street
Fourth Floor, Suite 4
Lewiston ME 04240-3101

Heather Spaulding
(207) 783-8591 (207) 777-6223

heather.spaulding@crossagency.com

Lisbon Emergency, Inc.
42 Village St

Lisbon ME 04250

Arch Ins Co 11150
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Evidence of Insurance.

Town of Lisbon is included as additional insured with respect to general liability as required by written contract.

Town of Lisbon
300 Lisbon Street

Lisbon ME 04250

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE

INSURER F :

INSURER E :

INSURER D :

INSURER C :

INSURER B :

INSURER A :

NAIC #

NAME:
CONTACT

(A/C, No):
FAX

E-MAIL
ADDRESS:

PRODUCER

(A/C, No, Ext):
PHONE

INSURED

REVISION NUMBER:CERTIFICATE NUMBER:COVERAGES

IMPORTANT:  If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement.  A statement on
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW.  THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.
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THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED.  NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.
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DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES  (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

EXCESS LIAB

UMBRELLA LIAB $EACH OCCURRENCE

$AGGREGATE

$

OCCUR

CLAIMS-MADE

DED RETENTION $

$PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG

$GENERAL AGGREGATE

$PERSONAL & ADV INJURY

$MED EXP (Any one person)

$EACH OCCURRENCE
DAMAGE TO RENTED

$PREMISES (Ea occurrence)

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY

CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR

GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:

POLICY
PRO-
JECT LOC

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

CANCELLATION

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

ACORD 25 (2016/03)
© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION.  All rights reserved.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

HIRED
AUTOS ONLY
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Cross Insurance - Lewiston
150 Mill Street
Fourth Floor, Suite 4
Lewiston ME 04240-3101

Heather Spaulding
(207) 783-8591 (207) 777-6223

heather.spaulding@crossagency.com

Lisbon Emergency, Inc.
42 Village St

Lisbon ME 04250

Arch Ins Co 11150
Maine Employers Mutual Ins Co 11149

CL25121538326
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MEUM09315405 12/14/2025 12/14/2026
1,000,000
3,000,000

B 1810112188 12/13/2025 12/13/2026
500,000
500,000
500,000

Evidence of Insurance.

Town of Bowdoin is included as additional insured with respect to general liability as required by written contract.

Town of Bowdoin
23 Cornish Drive

Bowdoin ME 04287

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE

INSURER F :

INSURER E :

INSURER D :

INSURER C :

INSURER B :

INSURER A :

NAIC #

NAME:
CONTACT

(A/C, No):
FAX

E-MAIL
ADDRESS:

PRODUCER

(A/C, No, Ext):
PHONE

INSURED

REVISION NUMBER:CERTIFICATE NUMBER:COVERAGES

IMPORTANT:  If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement.  A statement on
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW.  THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.
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THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED.  NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.
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DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES  (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)
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$AGGREGATE

$

OCCUR

CLAIMS-MADE

DED RETENTION $

$PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG

$GENERAL AGGREGATE

$PERSONAL & ADV INJURY

$MED EXP (Any one person)

$EACH OCCURRENCE
DAMAGE TO RENTED

$PREMISES (Ea occurrence)

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY

CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR

GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:

POLICY
PRO-
JECT LOC

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

CANCELLATION

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

ACORD 25 (2016/03)
© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION.  All rights reserved.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD
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Lewiston ME 04240-3101

Heather Spaulding
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Lisbon Emergency, Inc.
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Lisbon ME 04250
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The Town of Bowdoinham is additionally insured with respect to the general liability policy if required by a written contract which has been executed prior to a
loss.

Town of Bowdoinham
13 School St,

Bowdoinham ME 04008

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE

INSURER F :

INSURER E :

INSURER D :

INSURER C :

INSURER B :

INSURER A :

NAIC #

NAME:
CONTACT

(A/C, No):
FAX

E-MAIL
ADDRESS:

PRODUCER

(A/C, No, Ext):
PHONE

INSURED

REVISION NUMBER:CERTIFICATE NUMBER:COVERAGES

IMPORTANT:  If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement.  A statement on
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW.  THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.
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THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED.  NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.
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«}~}�
�{u
����¶����������
· ��¥±�
²�̈
u�z�̈��uy
�uz{�}zx�
�}��}z̈��}u~
v{}�u
̈~}��
�{u~u
~uy«}zu~µ
³�ux~u
z���xz�
�{u
̧�¶� ����¥
±�²�̈
xyu
̈�xª�u
��
�}��
�{u
}���ýx�}��
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3 Old Orchard Road, Buxton, Maine 04093 

T. 800.300.7708 | 207.929.4606 | F.  207.929.4609 

www.rhrsmith.com 

 

November 25, 2025 
 
Board of Directors  
Lisbon Emergency, Inc.  
42 Village Street  
Lisbon, ME 04250 
 

MANAGEMENT LETTER 
 
In planning and performing our audit of the financial statements of the Lisbon Emergency, Inc. 
as of and for the year ended June 30, 2025, in accordance with auditing standards generally 
accepted in the United States of America, we considered the Corporation’s internal control. 
We did so to determine our auditing procedures for the purpose of expressing an opinion on the 
financial statements, but not for expressing our opinion on the effectiveness of the Lisbon 
Emergency, Inc.’s internal control over financial reporting or compliance. 
 
Management is responsible for the selection and use of appropriate accounting policies and 
procedures.  The significant accounting policies and procedures practiced by Lisbon 
Emergency, Inc. are described in Note 1 of Notes to Financial Statements.  In performing our test 
work and other auditing procedures, we became aware of a matter referred to as a 
"management letter comment" that offers opportunities for strengthening internal controls and 
improving operating efficiencies of Lisbon Emergency, Inc.   The following page summarizes our 
comment and suggestion on the matter. 
 
This report is intended solely for the information and use of the Board of Directors, management 
and others within the entity and federal awarding agencies and pass-through entities and is not 
intended to be and should not be used by anyone other than these specified parties.  
 
These matters do not modify our opinion on the financial statements for the year ended June 
30, 2025, where we expressed an unmodified opinion on our independent auditor’s report dated 
November 25, 2025.  



Lisbon Emergency, Inc| Page 2 
 
General Ledger Reconciliations:  
  
While performing the audit for the above-mentioned fiscal year, we noted that general ledger 
accounts were not being formally documented as reconciled or reviewed.  We recommend 
that management implement procedures to require that all general ledger accounts be 
reconciled monthly within 30 days from the date of month end, signed by the person 
completing the reconciliation, and signed by a reviewer familiar with the process to help ensure 
accuracy and completeness of transactions in the correct reporting period and to help avoid 
material misstatements in the financial statements.   
 
Management Response to Above Comment 
 
Lisbon Emergency has reconciled every account within ten days of the first of the month for the 
last twelve years with the same procedure.  We did not receive any recommendations during 
the last two audits for FY 2023 or FY 2024 by RHR Smith to change our reconciliation process.  We 
do agree with the recommendations and will be changing our process going forward. We will 
be transitioning from Quickbooks Desktop to the Quickbooks Online version.  We will also use the 
Quickbooks reconciliation tool instead of manually reconciling on paper.  This will allow our 
accountant, Deborah Strout, CPA, to independently confirm our reconciliations monthly. 
 
 
We would like to thank John, Amy and all of the staff at Lisbon Emergency, Inc. for their 
cooperation throughout this audit process. 
 
If there are any questions regarding this letter, please do not hesitate to call. 
 
Very Best, 
 

 
RHR Smith & Company, CPAs 
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INDEPENDENT AUDITOR’S REPORT 
 
 
Board of Directors 
Lisbon Emergency, Inc. 
Lisbon, Maine 
 
 
Report on the Audit of the Financial Statements 
 
Opinion 
 

We have audited the financial statements of Lisbon Emergency, Inc. (a nonprofit 
organization), which comprise the statement of financial position as of June 30, 2025 
and 2024 and the related statements of activities and cash flows for the years then 
ended and the related notes to the financial statements. 

 
In our opinion, the accompanying financial statements present fairly, in all 

material respects, the financial position of Lisbon Emergency, Inc. as of June 30, 2025 
and 2024 and the changes in its net assets and its cash flows for the years then ended 
in accordance with accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of 
America.  

 
Basis for Opinion 
 
 We conducted our audit in accordance with auditing standards generally 
accepted in the United States of America (GAAS).  Our responsibilities under those 
standards are further described in the Auditor’s Responsibilities for the Audit of the 
Financial Statements section of our report.  We are required to be independent of 
Lisbon Emergency, Inc. and to meet our other ethical responsibilities, in accordance 
with the relevant ethical requirements relating to our audit.  We believe that the audit 
evidence we have obtained is sufficient and appropriate to provide a basis for our audit 
opinions. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

3 Old Orchard Road, Buxton, Maine 04093 
Tel: (800) 300-7708    (207) 929-4606 Fax: (207) 929-4609 

www.rhrsmith.com 
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Responsibilities of Management for the Financial Statements 
 

Management is responsible for the preparation and fair presentation of the 
financial statements in accordance with accounting principle generally accepted in the 
United States of America and for the design, implementation and maintenance of 
internal control relevant to the preparation and fair presentation of financial statements 
that are free from material misstatement, whether due to fraud or error. 
 

In preparing the financial statements, management is required to evaluate 
whether there are conditions or events, considered in the aggregate, that raise 
substantial doubt about Lisbon Emergency, Inc.’s ability to continue as a going concern 
for twelve months beyond the financial statement date, including any currently known 
information that may raise substantial doubt shortly thereafter. 
 
Auditor’s Responsibilities for the Audit of Financial Statements 
 

Our objectives are to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the financial 
statements as a whole are free from material misstatement, whether due to fraud or 
error and to issue an auditor’s report that includes our opinion.  Reasonable assurance 
is a high level of assurance but is not absolute assurance and, therefore, is not a 
guarantee that an audit conducted in accordance with GAAS will always detect a 
material misstatement when it exists.  The risk of not detecting a material misstatement 
resulting from fraud is higher than for one resulting from error, as fraud may involve 
collusion, forgery, intentional omissions, misrepresentations or the override of internal 
control.  Misstatements are considered material if there is a substantial likelihood that, 
individually or in the aggregate, they would influence the judgment made by a 
reasonable user based on the financial statements. 

 
In performing an audit in accordance with GAAS, we: 
 

• exercise professional judgment and maintain professional skepticism 
throughout the audit. 
 

• identify and assess the risks of material misstatements of the financial 
statements, whether due to fraud or error and design and perform audit 
procedures responsive to those risks.  Such procedures include 
examining, on a test basis, evidence regarding the amounts and 
disclosures in the financial statements. 

 
• obtain an understanding of internal controls relevant to the audit in order 

to design audit procedures that are appropriate in the circumstances, but 
not for the purpose of expressing an opinion on the effectiveness of 
Lisbon Emergency, Inc.’s internal control.  Accordingly, no such opinion is 
expressed. 
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• evaluate the appropriateness of accounting policies used and the 
reasonableness of significant accounting estimates made by 
management, as well as evaluate the overall presentation of the financial 
statements. 

 
• conclude whether, in our judgment, there are conditions or events, 

considered in the aggregate, that raise doubt about Lisbon Emergency, 
Inc.’s ability to continue as a going concern for a reasonable period of 
time. 

 
We are required to communicate with those charged with governance regarding, 

among other matters, the planned scope and timing of the audit, significant audit 
findings and certain internal control-related matters that we identified during the audit. 
 

 
Buxton, Maine 
November 25, 2025 
 



LISBON EMERGENCY, INC. 
 

STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION 
JUNE 30, 

See accompanying independent auditor’s report and notes to financial statements. 
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2024

2025 (Restated)

Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents 355,004$     160,944$     
Accounts receivable - patients, net of allowance
  for uncollectibles 144,591       97,883         
Inventories 12,597         -                  

Total current assets 512,192       258,827       

Noncurrent assets:
Capital assets:

Buildings and equipment, net of accumulated depreciation 656,809       696,997       
Total capital assets 656,809       696,997       

TOTAL ASSETS 1,169,001$  955,824$     

Liabilities:
Current liabilities:

Accounts payable 1$               99$             
 Deferred revenue 36,036         -                  

Current portion of long-term obligations 37,676         35,399         
Total current liabilities 73,713         35,498         

Noncurrent liabilities:
Notes from direct borrowings payable 33,236         70,202         
Total noncurrent liabilities 33,236         70,202         

TOTAL LIABILITIES 106,949       105,700       

Net assets:
Without external source restrictions 1,062,052    850,124       

TOTAL NET ASSETS 1,062,052    850,124       

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS 1,169,001$  955,824$     

ASSETS

LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS

  



LISBON EMERGENCY, INC. 
 

STATEMENTS OF ACTIVITIES 
FOR THE YEARS ENDED JUNE 30, 
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2025 2024
REVENUES

Support from Town 902,290$     410,386$     
Service revenue 835,281       719,911       
Grant revenue 15,254         141,552       
Donations 1,428           1,092           
Miscellaneous 2,960           11,400         
Investment income 8,525           5,079           

TOTAL REVENUES 1,765,738    1,289,420    

EXPENSES
Payroll 1,080,296    975,262       
Employee benefits 29,357         9,299           
Public relations and community outreach 1,554           (244)            
Professional fees 117,199       132,054       
Bank fees 5,962           1,938           
Bad debts 4,846           -                  
EMS operations 151,147       125,177       
Office 15,905         8,379           
Village expenses 30,081         32,108         
Depreciation 99,006         63,148         
Deposit on vehicle 18,457         -                  

TOTAL EXPENSES 1,553,810    1,347,121    

CHANGE IN NET ASSETS 211,928       (57,701)        

NET ASSETS - JULY 1, AS PREVIOUSLY REPORTED 1,290,730    1,348,431    

NET ASSET CORRECTION (440,606)      -                  

NET ASSETS - JULY 1, AS RESTATED 850,124       1,348,431    

NET ASSETS - JUNE 30 1,062,052$  1,290,730$  
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2025 2024
CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES:

Change in net assets 211,928$    (57,701)$    
Adjustments to reconcile change in net assets to net

cash provided (used) by operating activities:
Depreciation 99,006       63,148       

Adjustments to reconcile change in net assets to net cash
provided by operating activities:
(Increase) decrease in accounts receivable - patients (46,708)      106,741     
(Increase) decrease in inventory (12,597)      -                
(Increase) decrease in prepaid items -                2,690         
Increase (decrease) in accounts payable (98)             (1,750)        
Increase (decrease) in accrued expenses 36,036       -                

NET CASH PROVIDED (USED) BY OPERATING ACTIVITIES 287,567     113,128     

CASH FLOWS FROM CAPITAL AND RELATED FINANCING ACTIVITIES:
(Purchase) of property and equipment (58,818)      (294,379)    
Proceeds from note payable -                112,000     
Payments on long-term debt (34,689)      (103,346)    

NET CASH PROVIDED (USED) BY CAPITAL AND RELATED 
FINANCING ACTIVITIES: (93,507)      (285,725)    

INCREASE (DECREASE) IN CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS 194,060     (172,597)    

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS - JULY 1 160,944     333,541     

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS - JUNE 30 355,004$    160,944$    

SUPPLEMENTAL DISCLOSRE OF CASH FLOW INFORMATION:
Cash paid during the year for:

Interest 5,852$       1,514$       
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NOTE 1 - ORGANIZATION AND SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING 
POLICIES 
 

Organization 
 

Lisbon Emergency, Inc. is a non-profit Maine Corporation organized to render 
emergency first aid, medical assistance and transportation in the event of accident, 
illness or civil emergency to the citizens and guests of the Town of Lisbon, Maine, the 
Town of Bowdoin, Maine and the Town of Bowdoinham, Maine on a 24-hour per day 
basis. 

 
Implementation of New Accounting Standards 
 
During the year ended June 30, 2025, the following accounting standards 

updates issued by the Financial Accounting Standards Board became effective: 
 

2022-04 Liabilities - Supplier Finance Programs (Subtopic 405-50): Disclosure of 
Supplier Finance Program Obligations and 2023-01 Leases (Topic 842) Common 
Control Arrangements. 

 
Management has determined the impact of these updates is not material to the 

financial statements. 
 
Basis of Accounting 

 
The accounts of the Organization have been prepared on the accrual basis of 

accounting. 
 
Display of Net Assets by Class 

 
Net assets and revenues, expenses, gains and losses are classified based on 

the existence or absence of donor-imposed restrictions in accordance with the 
provisions of FASB ASU No. 2016-14.  Net assets are classified as follows: 

 
Without external source restricted net assets - Net assets that are not subject to 
donor-imposed stipulations. 
 
With external source restrictions net assets - Net assets subject to donor-
imposed stipulations that may or will be met either by actions of the Organization 
and/or the passage of time.  When a donor restriction expires, that is, when 
stipulated time restriction ends or purpose restriction is accomplished, with 
external source restricted net assets are reclassified to without external source
restricted net assets and reported in the statement of activities as net assets 
released from restrictions. 
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NOTE 1 - ORGANIZATION AND SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING 
POLICIES (CONTINUED) 
 

Net assets accumulated by Lisbon Emergency, Inc. that are not subject to donor-
imposed restrictions, but which the Board of Directors of the Organization have 
earmarked for specific uses, shall be segregated in the accounting records as “board-
designated” funds within the without external source restrictions category of net assets. 

 
Restricted contributions whose restrictions are met in the year the contribution is 

received are reported as without external source restrictions.  Accordingly, as of and for 
the years ended June 30, 2025, the Organization had no external source restricted net 
assets. 
 

Cash and Cash Equivalents 
 

For financial statement reporting purposes, cash and cash equivalents are 
defined as all bank deposits with original maturities of three months or less. 
 

Receivables 
 

Accounts receivable from other agencies are carried at the original amount billed 
less an estimate made for doubtful accounts based on a review of all outstanding 
amounts on an annual basis.  Management determines the allowance for doubtful 
accounts by using historical experience applied to an aging of accounts receivable. 
Accounts receivable from other agencies are written off with board approval when 
deemed uncollectible.  Recoveries of accounts receivable previously written off are 
recorded when received.  The allowance for uncollectible accounts was estimated to be 
$954,983 as of June 30, 2025.  Accounts receivable netted with allowances for 
uncollectible accounts was $144,591 for the year ended June 30, 2025. 
 

Support and Contributions 
 

Support and contributions are received and recorded as increases in net assets 
without external source restrictions or net assets with external source restrictions, 
depending on the existence and/or nature of any donor restrictions.   
 

Fixed Assets 
 

Fixed assets purchased, acquired or donated with an original cost of $5,000 or 
more are reported at historical cost or estimated historical cost.  Contributed assets are 
reported at fair market value as of the date received.  Additions, improvements and 
other capital outlays that significantly extend the useful life of an asset are capitalized.  
Other costs incurred for repairs and maintenance are expensed as incurred. 
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NOTE 1 - ORGANIZATION AND SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING 
POLICIES (CONTINUED) 
 

Depreciation on all assets is provided on the straight-line basis over the 
estimated useful lives. 
 

Estimates 
 

The preparation of financial statements in conformity with generally accepted 
accounting principles requires management to make estimates and assumptions that 
affect certain reported amounts and disclosures.  Accordingly, actual results could differ 
from those estimates. 

 
Financial Statement Presentation 

 
The Organization is required to report information regarding its financial position 

and activities according to two classes of net assets: with external source restrictions 
and without external source restrictions. 
 
NOTE 2 - CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS 
 

The Organization maintains cash balances in three financial institutions. 
Accounts at these institutions are insured by the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation 
(FDIC) and the National Credit Union Share Insurance Fund (NCUSIF) up to $250,000.  
During the year, the bank balances did not exceed the FDIC or NCUSIF limit. The 
Organization has not experienced any losses in these accounts and believes it is not 
exposed to any significant risk on cash. 
 
 At June 30, 2025, the Organization’s cash balance of $355,004 was comprised of 
bank deposits amounting to $357,046.  Bank deposits are adjusted primarily by 
outstanding checks and deposits in transit to reconcile to the Organization’s cash 
balance. 
 

Cash and cash equivalents as of June 30, 2025 consisted of the following: 
 

Bank
Account Type Balance

Checking accounts 77,148$       
Savings accounts 158,123       
Money market accounts 121,775       

357,046$     
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NOTE 3 - CASH LIQUIDITY 
 

As part of the Organization’s liquidity management, it invests cash in excess of 
daily requirements in short-term investments primarily in interest bearing accounts.  

 
The Organization’s financial assets available for general expenditures within one 

year of the balance sheet date are as follows: 
 

Cash and cash equivalents 355,004$   
Accounts receivable - patients, net of allowance 144,591     

499,595$   
  

NOTE 4 - FIXED ASSETS 
 

The following is a summary of changes in fixed assets for the year ended June 
30, 2025: 

 

Balance, Disposals/ Balance,
7/1/24 Additions Transfers 6/30/25

Depreciated assets:
Buildings and improvements 286,561$     28,828$       -$                315,389$     
Equipment 474,022       29,990         -                  504,012       
Vehicles 561,949       -                  -                  561,949       

1,322,532    58,818         -                  1,381,350    
Less: accumulated depreciation (625,535)      (99,006)        -                  (724,541)      
Net fixed assets 696,997       (40,188)        -                  656,809       

Total net assets 696,997$     (40,188)$      -$                656,809$     
 

 
NOTE 5 - LONG-TERM LIABILITIES 
 

The Organization’s long-term liabilities consist of the following: 
 

2025 2024
$112,000, Note payable issued in April of 2024 to Lisbon Credit
Union for an ambulance, due in thirty-six monthly installments of
$3,420 with interest charged at a fixed rate of 6.25%. Secured by
a vehicle. 70,916$     105,601$   
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NOTE 5 - LONG-TERM LIABILITIES (CONTINUED) 
 
The future scheduled maturities of long-term liabilities are as follows: 
 

Principal Interest Total

2026 37,676$       3,367$         41,043$       
2027 33,240         962              34,202         

70,916$       4,329$         75,245$       
 

NOTE 6 - INCOME TAXES 
 

The Organization is exempt from federal income taxes under Section 501(c)(3) of 
the Internal Revenue Code and applicable state law. 
 

The accounting standards on accounting for uncertainty in income taxes address 
the determination of whether tax benefits claimed or expected to be claimed on a tax 
return should be recorded in the financial statements. Under that guidance, the 
Organization may recognize the tax benefit from an uncertain tax position only if it is 
more likely than not that the tax position will be sustained on examination by taxing  
authorities based on the technical merits of the position. Examples of tax positions 
include the tax-exempt status of the Organization and various positions related to the  
potential sources of unrelated business taxable income. The tax benefits recognized in 
the financial statements from a tax position are measured based on the largest benefit 
that has a greater than 50% likelihood of being realized upon ultimate settlement. 
Management believes that there were no potential sources of unrelated business 
taxable income subject to tax for the year ended June 30, 2025.  Accordingly, no 
provision for income taxes has been made. 
 

The Organization files its forms 990 in the U.S. federal jurisdiction and the office 
of the state's attorney general for the State of Maine. The Organization is generally no 
longer subject to examination by the Internal Revenue Service for years before 2022. 
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NOTE 7 - RESTATEMENT 
 
 During fiscal year 2025, the Organization determined that a net asset correction 
was required to account for changes to the allowance for uncollectible accounts 
receivable.  This correction resulted in the following change to beginning net assets as 
follows: 

6/30/24 Net
As Previously Asset 6/30/24

Reported Corrections As Restated

Business-Type Activities 1,290,730$   (440,606)$ 850,124$      
 

NOTE 8 - SUBSEQUENT EVENTS  
 

The Organization has evaluated subsequent events as of November 25, 2025 
with no events of significance having taken place since the fiscal year end. 
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Is the organization described in section 501(c)(3) or 4947(a)(1) (other than a private foundation)? If "Yes,"

complete Schedule A

Is the organization required to complete Schedule B, Schedule of Contributors? See instructions

Did the organization engage in direct or indirect political campaign activities on behalf of or in opposition to

candidates for public office? If "Yes," complete Schedule C, Part I

Section 501(c)(3) organizations.   Did the organization engage in lobbying activities, or have a section 501(h)

election in effect during the tax year? If "Yes," complete Schedule C, Part II

Is the organization a section 501(c)(4), 501(c)(5), or 501(c)(6) organization that receives membership dues, 

assessments, or similar amounts as defined in Rev. Proc. 98-19? If "Yes," complete Schedule C, Part III

Did the organization maintain any donor advised funds or any similar funds or accounts for which donors

have the right to provide advice on the distribution or investment of amounts in such funds or accounts? If

"Yes," complete Schedule D, Part I

Did the organization receive or hold a conservation easement, including easements to preserve open space,

the environment, historic land areas, or historic structures? If "Yes," complete Schedule D, Part II

Did the organization maintain collections of works of art, historical treasures, or other similar assets? If "Yes,"

complete Schedule D, Part III

Did the organization report an amount in Part X, line 21, for escrow or custodial account liability; serve as a

custodian for amounts not listed in Part X; or provide credit counseling, debt management, credit repair, or

debt negotiation services? If "Yes," complete Schedule D, Part IV

Did the organization, directly or through a related organization, hold assets in donor-restricted endowments

or in quasi-endowments? If "Yes," complete Schedule D, Part V

If the organization's answer to any of the following questions is "Yes," then complete Schedule D, Parts VI,

VII, VIII, IX, or X, as applicable.

Did the organization report an amount for land, buildings, and equipment in Part X, line 10? If "Yes," 

complete Schedule D, Part VI

Did the organization report an amount for investments - other securities in Part X, line 12, that is 5% or more

of its total assets reported in Part X, line 16? If "Yes," complete Schedule D, Part VII

Did the organization report an amount for investments - program related in Part X, line 13, that is 5% or more

of its total assets reported in Part X, line 16? If "Yes," complete Schedule D, Part VIII

Did the organization report an amount for other assets in Part X, line 15, that is 5% or more of its total assets

reported in Part X, line 16? If "Yes," complete Schedule D, Part IX

Did the organization report an amount for other liabilities in Part X, line 25? If "Yes," complete Schedule D, Part X

Did the organization's separate or consolidated financial statements for the tax year include a footnote that addresses

the organization's liability for uncertain tax positions under FIN 48 (ASC 740)? If "Yes," complete Schedule D, Part X

Did the organization obtain separate, independent audited financial statements for the tax year? If  "Yes," complete

Schedule D, Parts XI and XII

Was the organization included in consolidated, independent audited financial statements for the tax year? If

"Yes," and if the organization answered "No" to line 12a, then completing Schedule D, Parts XI and XII is optional

Is the organization a school described in section 170(b)(1)(A)(ii)? If "Yes," complete Schedule E

Did the organization maintain an office, employees, or agents outside of the United States?

Did the organization have aggregate revenues or expenses of more than $10,000 from grantmaking, 

fundraising, business, investment, and program service activities outside the United States, or aggregate 

foreign investments valued at $100,000 or more? If "Yes," complete Schedule F, Parts I and IV

Did the organization report on Part IX, column (A), line 3, more than $5,000 of grants or other assistance to or

for any foreign organization? If "Yes," complete Schedule F, Parts II and IV

Did the organization report on Part IX, column (A), line 3, more than $5,000 of aggregate grants or other

assistance to or for foreign individuals? If "Yes," complete Schedule F, Parts III and IV

Did the organization report a total of more than $15,000 of expenses for professional fundraising services on 

Part IX, column (A), lines 6 and 11e? If "Yes," complete Schedule G, Part I.  See instructions

Did the organization report more than $15,000 total of fundraising event gross income and contributions on

Part VIII, lines 1c and 8a? If  "Yes," complete Schedule G, Part II

Did the organization report more than $15,000 of gross income from gaming activities on Part VIII, line 9a?

If "Yes," complete Schedule G, Part III

Did the organization operate one or more hospital facilities? If "Yes," complete Schedule H

If "Yes" to line 20a, did the organization attach a copy of its audited financial statements to this return?

Did the organization report more than $5,000 of grants or other assistance to any domestic organization or

domestic government on Part IX, column (A), line 1? If "Yes," complete Schedule I, Parts I and II
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(continued)Part IV Checklist of Required Schedules

Statements Regarding Other IRS Filings and Tax Comp liancePart V
Check if Schedule O contains a response or note to any line in this Part V

Yes No
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Did the organization report more than $5,000 of grants or other assistance to or for domestic individuals on

Part IX, column (A), line 2? If "Yes," complete Schedule I, Parts I and III

Did the organization answer "Yes" to Part VII, Section A, line 3, 4, or 5, about compensation of the

organization's current and former officers, directors, trustees, key employees, and highest compensated

employees? If "Yes," complete Schedule J

Did the organization have a tax-exempt bond issue with an outstanding principal amount of more than

$100,000 as of the last day of the year, that was issued after December 31, 2002? If  "Yes," answer lines 24b

through 24d and complete Schedule K. If "No," go to line 25a

Did the organization invest any proceeds of tax-exempt bonds beyond a temporary period exception?

Did the organization maintain an escrow account other than a refunding escrow at any time during the year

to defease any tax-exempt bonds?

Did the organization act as an "on behalf of" issuer for bonds outstanding at any time during the year?

Section 501(c)(3), 501(c)(4), and 501(c)(29) organi zations.  Did the organization engage in an excess benefit 

transaction with a disqualified person during the year? If "Yes," complete Schedule L, Part I

Is the organization aware that it engaged in an excess benefit transaction with a disqualified person in a prior

year, and that the transaction has not been reported on any of the organization's prior Forms 990 or 990-EZ?

If  "Yes," complete Schedule L, Part I

Did the organization report any amount on Part X, line 5 or 22, for receivables from or payables to any current

or former officer, director, trustee, key employee, creator or founder, substantial contributor, or 35%

controlled entity or family member of any of these persons?  If "Yes," complete Schedule L, Part II

Did the organization provide a grant or other assistance to any current or former officer, director, trustee, key

employee, creator or founder, substantial contributor or employee thereof, a grant selection committee

member, or to a 35% controlled entity (including an employee thereof) or family member of any of these

persons? If “Yes,” complete Schedule L, Part III

Was the organization a party to a business transaction with one of the following parties? (See the Schedule

L, Part IV, instructions for applicable filing thresholds, conditions, and exceptions).

A current or former officer, director, trustee, key employee, creator or founder, or substantial contributor? If

“Yes,” complete Schedule L, Part IV

A family member of any individual described in line 28a? If “Yes,” complete Schedule L, Part IV

A 35% controlled entity of one or more individuals and/or organizations described in line 28a or 28b? If

“Yes,” complete Schedule L, Part IV

Did the organization receive more than $25,000 in noncash contributions? If "Yes," complete Schedule M

Did the organization receive contributions of art, historical treasures, or other similar assets, or qualified

conservation contributions? If "Yes," complete Schedule M

Did the organization liquidate, terminate, or dissolve and cease operations? If "Yes," complete Schedule N, Part I

Did the organization sell, exchange, dispose of, or transfer more than 25% of its net assets?  If "Yes," 

complete Schedule N, Part II

Did the organization own 100% of an entity disregarded as separate from the organization under Regulations

sections 301.7701-2 and 301.7701-3? If "Yes," complete Schedule R, Part I

Was the organization related to any tax-exempt or taxable entity? If "Yes," complete Schedule R, Part II, III,

or IV, and Part V, line 1

Did the organization have a controlled entity within the meaning of section 512(b)(13)?

If "Yes" to line 35a, did the organization receive any payment from or engage in any transaction with a 

controlled entity within the meaning of section 512(b)(13)? If "Yes," complete Schedule R, Part V, line 2

Section 501(c)(3) organizations.   Did the organization make any transfers to an exempt non-charitable 

related organization? If "Yes," complete Schedule R, Part V, line 2

Did the organization conduct more than 5% of its activities through an entity that is not a related organization

and that is treated as a partnership for federal income tax purposes? If "Yes," complete Schedule R, Part VI

Did the organization complete Schedule O and provide explanations on Schedule O for Part VI, lines 11b and

19? Note:  All Form 990 filers are required to complete Schedule O

Enter the number reported in box 3 of Form 1096. Enter -0- if not applicable

Enter the number of Forms W-2G included on line 1a. Enter -0- if not applicable

Did the organization comply with backup withholding rules for reportable payments to vendors and

reportable gaming (gambling) winnings to prize winners?

Form 990 (2024)EEA
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If the organization received a contribution of cars, boats, airplanes, or other vehicles, did the organization file a Form 1098-C?

(continued)Part V Statements Regarding Other IRS Filings and Ta x Compliance Yes No

2a

2a

b 2b

3a 3a

b 3b

4a

4a

b

5a 5a

b 5b

c 5c

6a

6a

b

6b

7 Organizations that may receive deductible contribut ions under section 170(c).

a

7a

b 7b

c

7c

d 7d

e 7e

f 7f

g 7g

h 7h

8

8

9 Sponsoring organizations maintaining donor advised funds.

a 9a

b 9b

10

a 10a

b 10b

11

a 11a

b

11b

12a 12a

b 12b

13 Section 501(c)(29) qualified nonprofit health ins urance issuers.

a 13a

b

13b

c 13c

14a 14a

b 14b

15

15

16 16

17

17
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Enter the number of employees reported on Form W-3, Transmittal of Wage and Tax

Statements, filed for the calendar year ending with or within the year covered by this return

If at least one is reported on line 2a, did the organization file all required federal employment tax returns?

Did the organization have unrelated business gross income of $1,000 or more during the year?

If "Yes," has it filed a Form 990-T for this year? If "No" to line 3b, provide an explanation on Schedule O

At any time during the calendar year, did the organization have an interest in, or a signature or other authority over,

a financial account in a foreign country (such as a bank account, securities account, or other financial account)?

If "Yes," enter the name of the foreign country

See instructions for filing requirements for FinCEN Form 114, Report of Foreign Bank and Financial Accounts (FBAR).

Was the organization a party to a prohibited tax shelter transaction at any time during the tax year?

Did any taxable party notify the organization that it was or is a party to a prohibited tax shelter transaction?

If "Yes" to line 5a or 5b, did the organization file Form 8886-T?

Does the organization have annual gross receipts that are normally greater than $100,000, and did the 

organization solicit any contributions that were not tax deductible as charitable contributions?

If "Yes," did the organization include with every solicitation an express statement that such contributions or

gifts were not tax deductible?

Did the organization receive a payment in excess of $75 made partly as a contribution and partly for goods

and services provided to the payor?

If "Yes," did the organization notify the donor of the value of the goods or services provided?

Did the organization sell, exchange, or otherwise dispose of tangible personal property for which it was

required to file Form 8282?

If "Yes," indicate the number of Forms 8282 filed during the year

Did the organization receive any funds, directly or indirectly, to pay premiums on a personal benefit contract?

Did the organization, during the year, pay premiums, directly or indirectly, on a personal benefit contract?

If the organization received a contribution of qualified intellectual property, did the organization file Form 8899 as required?

Sponsoring organizations maintaining donor advised funds.  Did a donor advised fund maintained by the

sponsoring organization have excess business holdings at any time during the year?

Did the sponsoring organization make any taxable distributions under section 4966?

Did the sponsoring organization make a distribution to a donor, donor advisor, or related person?

Section 501(c)(7) organizations.   Enter:

Initiation fees and capital contributions included on Part VIII, line 12

Gross receipts, included on Form 990, Part VIII, line 12, for public use of club facilities

Section 501(c)(12) organizations.   Enter:

Gross income from members or shareholders

Gross income from other sources. (Do not net amounts due or paid to other sources 

against amounts due or received from them.)

Section 4947(a)(1) non-exempt charitable trusts.   Is the organization filing Form 990 in lieu of Form 1041?

If "Yes," enter the amount of tax-exempt interest received or accrued during the year

Is the organization licensed to issue qualified health plans in more than one state?

Note:  See the instructions for additional information the organization must report on Schedule O.

Enter the amount of reserves the organization is required to maintain by the states in which

the organization is licensed to issue qualified health plans

Enter the amount of reserves on hand

Did the organization receive any payments for indoor tanning services during the tax year?

If "Yes," has it filed a Form 720 to report these payments? If "No," provide an explanation on Schedule O

Is the organization subject to the section 4960 tax on payment(s) of more than $1,000,000 in remuneration or

excess parachute payment(s) during the year?

If "Yes," see the instructions and file Form 4720, Schedule N.

Is the organization an educational institution subject to the section 4968 excise tax on net investment income?

If "Yes," complete Form 4720, Schedule O.

Section 501(c)(21) organizations.  Did the trust, or any disqualified or other person, engage in any activities

that would result in the imposition of an excise tax under section 4951, 4952, or 4953?

If "Yes," complete Form 6069.

Form 990 (2024)EEA
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 For each "Yes" response to lines 2 through 7b below, and for a "No"
response to line 8a, 8b, or 10b below, describe the circumstances, processes, or changes on Schedule O. See instructions.
Check if Schedule O contains a response or note to any line in this Part VI

(This Section B requests information about policies not required by the Internal Revenue Code.)

Part VI Governance, Management, and Disclosure.

Section A. Governing Body and Management

Section B. Policies

Section C. Disclosure

Yes No

1a 1a

b 1b

2

2

3

3

4 4

5 5

6 6

7a

7a

b

7b

8

a 8a

b 8b

9

9

Yes No

10a 10a

b

10b

11a 11a

b

12a 12a

b 12b

c

12c

13 13

14 14

15

a 15a

b 15b

16a

16a

b

16b

17

18

19

20

Form 990 (2024) Page 6

Enter the number of voting members of the governing body at the end of the tax year

If there are material differences in voting rights among members of the governing body, or

if the governing body delegated broad authority to an executive committee or similar

committee, explain on Schedule O.

Enter the number of voting members included on line 1a, above, who are independent

Did any officer, director, trustee, or key employee have a family relationship or a business relationship with

any other officer, director, trustee, or key employee?

Did the organization delegate control over management duties customarily performed by or under the direct

supervision of officers, directors, trustees, or key employees to a management company or other person?

Did the organization make any significant changes to its governing documents since the prior Form 990 was filed?

Did the organization become aware during the year of a significant diversion of the organization's assets?

Did the organization have members or stockholders?

Did the organization have members, stockholders, or other persons who had the power to elect or appoint

one or more members of the governing body?

Are any governance decisions of the organization reserved to (or subject to approval by) members,

stockholders, or persons other than the governing body?

Did the organization contemporaneously document the meetings held or written actions undertaken during

the year by the following:

The governing body?

Each committee with authority to act on behalf of the governing body?

Is there any officer, director, trustee, or key employee listed in Part VII, Section A, who cannot be reached at

the organization's mailing address? If "Yes," provide the names and addresses on Schedule O

Did the organization have local chapters, branches, or affiliates?

If "Yes," did the organization have written policies and procedures governing the activities of such chapters,

affiliates, and branches to ensure their operations are consistent with the organization's exempt purposes?

Has the organization provided a complete copy of this Form 990 to all members of its governing body before filing the form?

Describe on Schedule O the process, if any, used by the organization to review this Form 990.

Did the organization have a written conflict of interest policy? If "No," go to line 13

Were officers, directors, or trustees, and key employees required to disclose annually interests that could give rise to conflicts?

Did the organization regularly and consistently monitor and enforce compliance with the policy? If "Yes,"

describe on Schedule O how this was done

Did the organization have a written whistleblower policy?

Did the organization have a written document retention and destruction policy?

Did the process for determining compensation of the following persons include a review and approval by

independent persons, comparability data, and contemporaneous substantiation of the deliberation and decision?

The organization's CEO, Executive Director, or top management official

Other officers or key employees of the organization

If "Yes" to line 15a or 15b, describe the process on Schedule O. See instructions.

Did the organization invest in, contribute assets to, or participate in a joint venture or similar arrangement

with a taxable entity during the year?

If "Yes," did the organization follow a written policy or procedure requiring the organization to evaluate its

participation in joint venture arrangements under applicable federal tax law, and take steps to safeguard the

organization's exempt status with respect to such arrangements?

List the states with which a copy of this Form 990 is required to be filed

Section 6104 requires an organization to make its Forms 1023 (1024 or 1024-A, if applicable), 990, and 990-T (section 501(c)

(3)s only) available for public inspection. Indicate how you made these available. Check all that apply.

Own website Another's website Upon request Other (explain on Schedule O)

Describe on Schedule O whether (and if so, how) the organization made its governing documents, conflict of interest policy, 

and financial statements available to the public during the tax year.

State the name, address, and telephone number of the person who possesses the organization's books and records.

Form 990 (2024)EEA
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Check if Schedule O contains a response or note to any line in this Part VII

Part VII Compensation of Officers, Directors, Truste es, Key Employees, Highest Compensated Employees, a nd
Independent Contractors

Section A. Officers, Directors, Trustees, Key Emplo yees, and Highest Compensated Employees 

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

(5)

(6)

(7)

(8)

(9)

(10)

(11)

(12)

(13)

(14)

Form 990 (2024) Page 7

1a  Complete this table for all persons required to be listed. Report compensation for the calendar year ending with or within the

organization's tax year.

•  List all of the organization's current  officers, directors, trustees (whether individuals or organizations), regardless of amount of

compensation. Enter -0- in columns (D), (E), and (F) if no compensation was paid.

•  List all of the organization's current  key employees, if any. See the instructions for definition of "key employee."

•  List the organization's five current  highest compensated employees (other than an officer, director, trustee, or key employee)

who received reportable compensation (box 5 of Form W-2, box 6 of Form 1099-MISC, and/or box 1 of Form 1099-NEC) of more than

$100,000 from the organization and any related organizations.

•  List all of the organization's former  officers, key employees, and highest compensated employees who received more than

$100,000 of reportable compensation from the organization and any related organizations.

•  List all of the organization's former directors or trustees  that received, in the capacity as a former director or trustee of the

organization, more than $10,000 of reportable compensation from the organization and any related organizations.

See the instructions for the order in which to list the persons above.

Check this box if neither the organization nor any related organization compensated any current officer, director, or trustee.

Form 990 (2024)

(C)

(A) (B) (D) (E) (F)Position
(do not check more than one

Name and title Average Reportable Reportable Estimated amountbox, unless person is both an
hours compensation compensation of other officer and a director/trustee)

from the from related compensationper week
organization (W-2/ organizations (W-2/ from theor director

Individual trustee

Institutional trustee

O
fficer

K
ey em

ployee

em
ployee

H
ighest com

pensated

F
orm

er

(list any
1099-MISC/ 1099-MISC/ organization and

hours for
1099-NEC) 1099-NEC) related organizations

related

organizations

below

dotted line)

EEA

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

51-0160349LISBON EMERGENCY INC

DIRECTOR

0 

DIRECTOR

X

0 

DIRECTOR

0 

0 

SYLVIA HULL
VICE PRESIDENT

0 DIRECTOR

KAYLEE KNUDSEN

0 

0 

0 

DIRECTOR

X 0 

X

0 

0 

X

X

PRESIDENT

0 

0 

X

0 

0 

PAT TARDIF

X

MARK BERNIER
TREASURER

X

0 

X

0 

0 

X

X

0 

0 X

DIRECTOR

0 

0 

0 

X

0 
FERN LAROCHELLE

0 

GEORGE ROY

X

0 

0 
KREGG KANE

JO-JEAN KELLER

JOE LAHOOD 5.00 

5.00 

5.00 

5.00 

5.00 

5.00 

5.00 

5.00 

5.00 



Total number of individuals (including but not limited to those listed above) who received more than $100,000 of
reportable compensation from the organization

Complete this table for your five highest compensated independent contractors that received more than $100,000 of
compensation from the organization. Report compensation for the calendar year ending with or within the organization's tax year.

Total number of independent contractors (including but not limited to those listed above) who 
received more than $100,000 of compensation from the organization

Part VII Section A. Officers, Directors, Trustees, K ey Employees, and Highest Compensated Employees

Section B. Independent Contractors

(15)

(16)

(17)

(18)

(19)

(20)

(21)

(22)

(23)

(24)

(25)

1b Subtotal

c Total from continuation sheets to Part VII, Sectio n A

d Total (add lines 1b and 1c)

2

Yes No

3

3

4

4

5

5

1

2

Form 990 (2024) Page 8

(continued)

Did the organization list any former  officer, director, trustee, key employee, or highest compensated

employee on line 1a? If "Yes," complete Schedule J for such individual

For any individual listed on line 1a, is the sum of reportable compensation and other compensation from the

organization and related organizations greater than $150,000? If "Yes," complete Schedule J for such

individual

Did any person listed on line 1a receive or accrue compensation from any unrelated organization or individual

for services rendered to the organization? If "Yes," complete Schedule J for such person

Form 990 (2024)

(C)

(A) (B) (D) (E) (F)

(A) (B) (C)

Position
(do not check more than one

Name and title Average Reportable Reportable Estimated amountbox, unless person is both an
hours compensation compensation of other officer and a director/trustee)

from the from related compensationper week
organization (W-2/ organizations (W-2/ from theor director

Individual trustee

Institutional trustee

O
fficer

K
ey em

ployee

em
ployee

H
ighest com

pensated

F
orm

er

(list any
1099-MISC/ 1099-MISC/ organization and

hours for
1099-NEC) 1099-NEC) related organizations

related

organizations

below

dotted line)

Name and business address Description of services Compensation

EEA

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

51-0160349LISBON EMERGENCY INC

0 

X

X

0 

0 

X

0 



C
on

tri
bu

tio
ns

, G
ift

s,
 G

ra
nt

s
an

d 
O

th
er

 S
im

ila
r A

m
ou

nt
s

Business Code

Check if Schedule O contains a response or note to any line in this Part VIII
Part VIII Statement of Revenue

1a 1a

b 1b

c 1c

d 1d

e 1e

f

1f

g

1g

h

2a

b

c

d

R
ev

en
ue

e

P
ro

gr
am

 S
er

vi
ce

f

g

3

4

5

6a 6a

b 6b

c 6c

d

7a

7a

b

7b

c 7c

d

8a

O
th

er
 R

ev
en

ue

8a

b 8b

c

9a

9a

b 9b

c

10a
10a

b 10b

c

11a

b

c

R
ev

en
ue

d

M
is

ce
lla

no
us

e

12
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Federated campaigns

Membership dues

Fundraising events

Related organizations

Government grants (contributions)

All other contributions, gifts, grants,

and similar amounts not included above

Noncash contributions included in

lines 1a-1f $

Total.   Add lines 1a-1f

All other program service revenue

Total.   Add lines 2a-2f

Investment income (including dividends, interest, and
other similar amounts)

Income from investment of tax-exempt bond proceeds

Royalties

Gross rents

Less: rental expenses

Rental income or (loss)

Net rental income or (loss)

Gross amount from 
sales of assets
other than inventory

Less: cost or other basis

and sales expenses

Gain or (loss)

Net gain or (loss)

Gross income from fundraising 

events (not including $

of contributions reported on line

1c). See Part IV, line 18

Less: direct expenses

Net income or (loss) from fundraising events

Gross income from gaming 

activities. See Part IV, line 19

Less: direct expenses

Net income or (loss) from gaming activities

Gross sales of inventory, less
returns and allowances

Less: cost of goods sold

Net income or (loss) from sales of inventory

Business Code

All other revenue

Total.   Add lines 11a-11d

Total revenue.  See instructions

Form 990 (2024)

(A) (B) (C) (D)
Total revenue Related or exempt Unrelated Revenue excluded

function revenue business revenue from tax under
sections 512–514

(i) Real (ii) Personal

(i) Securities (ii) Other

EEA

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

. . . . . . . . 
. . . . . . . . . . 
. . . . . . . . . 
. . . . . . . . 

. . 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

. . . . . . 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
. . . . 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

. . . . . . 
. . 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

. . 

. . 
. . . . . 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

. . . . . . . . 
. . . . . . . . . 

. . . . . . . . . 

. . . . . . 
. . . . . . . . . 

. . . . . . . . . . 

. . . . . . . . . 
. . . . . . . . 

. . . . . . . . . . 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

1,206,246 

1,166,229 

2,960 TRAINING OR EVENT COVER

8,525 

1,181,657 

2,960 

0 

1,206,246 

15,428 

0 

621910

2,399,388 

1,209,206 

51-0160349

8,525 

AMBULANCE INCOME 621910

1,217,731 

LISBON EMERGENCY INC



Section 501(c)(3) and 501(c)(4) organizations must complete all columns. All other organizations must complete column (A).
Check if Schedule O contains a response or note to any line in this Part IX

Part IX Statement of Functional Expenses

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

a

b

c

d

e

f

g

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

a

b

c

d

e

25
26

Form 990 (2024) Page 10

Do not include amounts reported on lines 6b, 7b,

8b, 9b, and 10b of Part VIII.

Grants and other assistance to domestic organizations

and domestic governments. See Part IV, line 21

Grants and other assistance to domestic

individuals. See Part IV, line 22

Grants and other assistance to foreign

organizations, foreign governments, and 

foreign individuals. See Part IV, lines 15 and 16

Benefits paid to or for members

Compensation of current officers, directors,

trustees, and key employees

Compensation not included above to disqualified

persons (as defined under section 4958(f)(1)) and

persons described in section 4958(c)(3)(B)

Other salaries and wages

Pension plan accruals and contributions (include

section 401(k) and 403(b) employer contributions)

Other employee benefits

Payroll taxes

Fees for services (nonemployees):

Management

Legal

Accounting

Lobbying

Professional fundraising services. See Part IV, line 17

Investment management fees

Other. (If line 11g amount exceeds 10% of line 25, column

(A), amount, list line 11g expenses on Schedule O.)

Advertising and promotion

Office expenses

Information technology

Royalties

Occupancy

Travel

Payments of travel or entertainment expenses

for any federal, state, or local public officials

Conferences, conventions, and meetings

Interest

Payments to affiliates

Depreciation, depletion, and amortization

Insurance

Other expenses.  Itemize expenses not covered

above. (List miscellaneous expenses on line 24e. If

line 24e amount exceeds 10% of line 25, column

(A), amount, list line 24e expenses on Schedule O.)

All other expenses

Total functional expenses.  Add lines 1 through 24e
Joint costs.  Complete this line only if the
organization reported in column (B) joint costs
from a combined educational campaign and
fundraising solicitation. Check here if
following SOP 98-2 (ASC 958-720)

Form 990 (2024)

(A) (B) (C) (D)
Total expenses Program service Management and Fundraising

expenses general expenses expenses

EEA

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

. . . 

. . . . . . . . . . . . 

. . . . 
. . . . . . . . . . . . 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . 

. . . . . . 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

. . 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

. . 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . 

. . 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

. . . . . 
. . . . . . . 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

. . . . . . . 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

. . 

. . . . . . . . . . 

29,357 

1,554 

12,708 

103,533 

178,286 

89,264 

1,583,237 

8,575 8,575 

3,541 3,541 

1,554 

16,902 

1,583,237 

178,286 

12,708 

0 

99,006 

29,357 

51-0160349LISBON EMERGENCY INC

X

99,006 

89,264 

991,032 

5,757 

43,722 43,722 

16,902 

5,757 

103,533 

0 

991,032 



Check if Schedule O contains a response or note to any line in this Part X
Part X Balance Sheet

(A) (B)

1 1

2 2

3 3

4 4

5

5

6

6

7 7

8 8

A
ss

et
s

9 9

10a

10a

b 10b 10c

11 11

12 12

13 13

14 14

15 15

16 16

17 17

18 18

19 19

20 20

21 21

22

22

Li
ab

ili
tie

s

23 23

24 24

25

25

26 26

Organizations that follow FASB ASC 958, check here 

and complete lines 27, 28, 32, and 33.

27 27

28 28

Organizations that do not follow FASB ASC 958, chec k here

and complete lines 29 through 33.

29 29

30 30

31 31

32 32

N
et

 A
ss

et
s 

or
 F

un
d 

B
al

an
ce

s

33 33
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Beginning of year End of year

Cash - non-interest-bearing

Savings and temporary cash investments

Pledges and grants receivable, net

Accounts receivable, net

Loans and other receivables from any current or former officer, director,

trustee, key employee, creator or founder, substantial contributor, or 35%

controlled entity or family member of any of these persons

Loans and other receivables from other disqualified persons (as defined

under section 4958(f)(1)), and persons described in section 4958(c)(3)(B)

Notes and loans receivable, net

Inventories for sale or use

Prepaid expenses and deferred charges

Land, buildings, and equipment: cost or other

basis. Complete Part VI of Schedule D

Less: accumulated depreciation

Investments - publicly traded securities

Investments - other securities.  See Part IV, line 11

Investments - program-related.  See Part IV, line 11

Intangible assets

Other assets. See Part IV, line 11

Total assets.  Add lines 1 through 15 (must equal line 33)

Accounts payable and accrued expenses

Grants payable

Deferred revenue

Tax-exempt bond liabilities

Escrow or custodial account liability. Complete Part IV of Schedule D

Loans and other payables to any current or former officer, director,

trustee, key employee, creator or founder, substantial contributor, or 35%

controlled entity or family member of any of these persons

Secured mortgages and notes payable to unrelated third parties

Unsecured notes and loans payable to unrelated third parties

Other liabilities (including federal income tax, payables to related third

parties, and other liabilities not included on lines 17-24). Complete Part X

of Schedule D

Total liabilities.  Add lines 17 through 25

Net assets without donor restrictions

Net assets with donor restrictions

Capital stock or trust principal, or current funds

Paid-in or capital surplus, or land, building, or equipment fund

Retained earnings, endowment, accumulated income, or other funds

Total net assets or fund balances

Total liabilities and net assets/fund balances

Form 990 (2024)EEA

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

. . . . . . . . . . . 

. . . . 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

. . . . . . 
. . . . . . . . . . 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

. . . . . . . . . . . . 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
. . . . . . 

. . . . . . . . . . . 
. . . . . . . . 

. . . . . . . . . . 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
. . . . . . . . . 

. . . . . . 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

857,339 

1,379,903 

18,457 

X

857,339 

LISBON EMERGENCY INC

724,291 

58,764 
280,337 

(1,123)

696,996 

101,640 

2,178,128 

105,014 1,150,689 

655,612 

962,414 

73,033 

2,107,216 

962,414 

70,912 

51-0160349

106,198 

2,107,216 

105,075 

70,912 

2,178,128 



Check if Schedule O contains a response or note to any line in this Part XI

Check if Schedule O contains a response or note to any line in this Part XII

Part XI Reconciliation of Net Assets

Part XII Financial Statements and Reporting

1 1

2 2

3 3

4 4

5 5

6 6

7 7

8 8

9 9

10

10

Yes No

1

2a 2a

b 2b

c

2c

3a

3a

b

3b
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Total revenue (must equal Part VIII, column (A), line 12)

Total expenses (must equal Part IX, column (A), line 25)

Revenue less expenses. Subtract line 2 from line 1

Net assets or fund balances at beginning of year (must equal Part X, line 32, column (A))

Net unrealized gains (losses) on investments

Donated services and use of facilities

Investment expenses

Prior period adjustments

Other changes in net assets or fund balances (explain on Schedule O)

Net assets or fund balances at end of year. Combine lines 3 through 9 (must equal Part X, line

32, column (B))

Accounting method used to prepare the Form 990: Cash Accrual Other

If the organization changed its method of accounting from a prior year or checked "Other," explain on

Schedule O.

Were the organization's financial statements compiled or reviewed by an independent accountant?

If "Yes," check a box below to indicate whether the financial statements for the year were compiled or

reviewed on a separate basis, consolidated basis, or both.

Separate basis Consolidated basis Both consolidated and separate basis

Were the organization's financial statements audited by an independent accountant?

If "Yes," check a box below to indicate whether the financial statements for the year were audited on a

separate basis, consolidated basis, or both.

Separate basis Consolidated basis Both consolidated and separate basis

If "Yes" to line 2a or 2b, does the organization have a committee that assumes responsibility for oversight of 

the audit, review, or compilation of its financial statements and selection of an independent accountant?

If the organization changed either its oversight process or selection process during the tax year, explain on

Schedule O.

As a result of a federal award, was the organization required to undergo an audit or audits as set forth in the

Uniform Guidance, 2 C.F.R. Part 200, Subpart F?

If "Yes," did the organization undergo the required audit or audits? If the organization did not undergo the

required audit or audits, explain why on Schedule O and describe any steps taken to undergo such audits

Form 990 (2024)EEA

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
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. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . 
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. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

. . . . . . . . . . . . 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

. . . . . . . . . . . 

51-0160349

2,107,216 

X

LISBON EMERGENCY INC

2,399,388 

816,151 

433,726 

X

1,583,237 

857,339 

X



EIN or SSN

ERO firm name Enter five numbers, but
do not enter all zeros

Do not enter all zeros

OMB No. 1545-0047
Form

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

Name of filer

Name and title of officer or person subject to tax

Signature of officer or person subject to tax Date

ERO's signature Date

IRS E-file Signature Authorization
for a Tax Exempt Entity8879-TE

2024

Part I Type of Return and Return Information

Part II Declaration and Signature Authorization of O fficer or Person Subject to Tax

Part III Certification and Authentication

ERO Must Retain This Form - See Instructions
Do Not Submit This Form to the IRS Unless Requested  To Do So

Do not send to the IRS. Keep for your records.

1a b 1b

2a b 2b

3a b 3b

4a b 4b

5a b 5b

6a b 6b

7a b 7b

8a b 8b

9a b 9b

10a b 10b

PIN: check one box only

For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice,  see the instructions.

For calendar year 2024, or fiscal year beginning , 2024, and ending , 20

Go to www.irs.gov/Form8879TE for the latest information.

Check the box for the return for which you are using this Form 8879-TE and enter the applicable amount, if any, from the return. Form 
8038-CP and Form 5330 filers may enter dollars and cents. For all other forms, enter whole dollars only. If you check the box on line 1a, 2a,
3a, 4a, 5a, 6a, 7a, 8a, 9a, or 10a below, and the amount on that line for the return being filed with this form was blank, then leave line 1b, 2b,
3b, 4b, 5b, 6b, 7b, 8b, 9b,  or 10b, whichever is applicable, blank (do not enter -0-). But, if you entered -0- on the return, then enter -0- on the
applicable line below. Do not  complete more than one line in Part I.

Form 990  check here Total revenue,  if any (Form 990, Part VIII, column (A), line 12) 

Form 990-EZ  check here Total revenue,  if any (Form 990-EZ, line 9)

Form 1120-POL  check here Total tax  (Form 1120-POL, line 22)

Form 990-PF  check here Tax based on investment income  (Form 990-PF, Part V, line 5)

Form 8868  check here Balance due  (Form 8868, line 3c) 

Form 990-T  check here Total tax  (Form 990-T, Part III, line 4)

Form 4720  check here Total tax  (Form 4720, Part III, line 1)

Form 5227  check here FMV of assets at end of tax year  (Form 5227, Item D) 

Form 5330  check here Tax due  (Form 5330, Part II, line 19)

Form 8038-CP  check here Amount of credit payment requested  (Form 8038-CP, Part III, line 22)

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I am an officer of the above entity or I am a person subject to tax with respect to (name

of entity) , (EIN) and that I have examined a copy of the

2024 electronic return and accompanying schedules and statements, and, to the best of my knowledge and belief, they are true, correct, and
complete. I further declare that the amount in Part I above is the amount shown on the copy of the electronic return. I consent to allow my
intermediate service provider, transmitter, or electronic return originator (ERO) to send the return to the IRS and to receive from the IRS (a) an
acknowledgement of receipt or reason for rejection of the transmission, (b) the reason for any delay in processing the return or refund, and (c)
the date of any refund. If applicable, I authorize the U.S. Treasury and its designated Financial Agent to initiate an electronic funds withdrawal
(direct debit) entry to the financial institution account indicated in the tax preparation software for payment of the federal taxes owed on this
return, and the financial institution to debit the entry to this account. To revoke a payment, I must contact the U.S. Treasury Financial Agent at
1-888-353-4537 no later than 2 business days prior to the payment (settlement) date. I also authorize the financial institutions involved in the
processing of the electronic payment of taxes to receive confidential information necessary to answer inquiries and resolve issues related to
the payment. I have selected a personal identification number (PIN) as my signature for the electronic return and, if applicable, the consent to
electronic funds withdrawal.

I authorize to enter my PIN as my signature

on the tax year 2024 electronically filed return. If I have indicated within this return that a copy of the return is being filed with a state
agency(ies) regulating charities as part of the IRS Fed/State program, I also authorize the aforementioned ERO to enter my PIN on the
return’s disclosure consent screen.

As an officer or person subject to tax with respect to the entity, I will enter my PIN as my signature on the tax year 2024 electronically
filed return. If I have indicated within this return that a copy of the return is being filed with a state agency(ies) regulating charities as part
of the IRS Fed/State program, I will enter my PIN on the return’s disclosure consent screen.

ERO’s EFIN/PIN.  Enter your six-digit electronic filing identification
number (EFIN) followed by your five-digit self-selected PIN.

I certify that the above numeric entry is my PIN, which is my signature on the 2024 electronically filed return indicated above. I confirm that I
am submitting this return in accordance with the requirements of Pub. 4163, Modernized e-File (MeF) Information for Authorized IRS e-file
Providers for Business Returns.

Form 8879-TE (2024)
EEA
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09-09-2025

2,399,388 

51-0160349

010697

06-30

X

59936

60349

PAT TARDIF, PRESIDENT



Name of the organization Employer identification number

Schedule A (Form 990) 2024

OMB No. 1545-0047

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

(Form 990)
Public Charity Status and Public Support

2024
SCHEDULE A

Open to Public
Inspection

Part I Reason for Public Charity Status.  (All organizations must complete this part.) See instructions.

Attach to Form 990 or Form 990-EZ.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

a

b

c

d

e

f

g

Yes No

(A)

(B)

(C)

(D)

(E)

Total

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instruc tions for Form 990 or 990-EZ.

Go to www.irs.gov/Form990 for instructions and the latest information.

The organization is not a private foundation because it is: (For lines 1 through 12, check only one box.)

A church, convention of churches, or association of churches described in section 170(b)(1)(A)(i).

A school described in section 170(b)(1)(A)(ii).  (Attach Schedule E (Form 990).)

A hospital or a cooperative hospital service organization described in section 170(b)(1)(A)(iii).

A medical research organization operated in conjunction with a hospital described in section 170(b)(1)(A)(iii).  Enter the

hospital's name, city, and state:

An organization operated for the benefit of a college or university owned or operated by a governmental unit described in

section 170(b)(1)(A)(iv).  (Complete Part II.)

A federal, state, or local government or governmental unit described in section 170(b)(1)(A)(v).

An organization that normally receives a substantial part of its support from a governmental unit or from the general public

described in section 170(b)(1)(A)(vi).  (Complete Part II.)

A community trust described in section 170(b)(1)(A)(vi).  (Complete Part II.)

An agricultural research organization described in section 170(b)(1)(A)(ix)  operated in conjunction with a land-grant college 

or university or a non-land-grant college of agriculture (see instructions). Enter the name, city, and state of the college or 

university:

An organization that normally receives (1) more than 33 1/3% of its support from contributions, membership fees, and gross
receipts from activities related to its exempt functions, subject to certain exceptions; and (2) no more than 33 1/3% of its
support from gross investment income and unrelated business taxable income (less section 511 tax) from businesses
acquired by the organization after June 30, 1975. See section 509(a)(2).  (Complete Part III.)
An organization organized and operated exclusively to test for public safety. See section 509(a)(4).

An organization organized and operated exclusively for the benefit of, to perform the functions of, or to carry out the purposes of 

one or more publicly supported organizations described in section 509(a)(1)  or section 509(a)(2) . See section 509(a)(3).  Check

the box on lines 12a through 12d that describes the type of supporting organization and complete lines 12e, 12f, and 12g.

Type I. A supporting organization operated, supervised, or controlled by its supported organization(s), typically by giving

the supported organization(s) the power to regularly appoint or elect a majority of the directors or trustees of the 

supporting organization. You must complete Part IV, Sections A and B.

Type II.  A supporting organization supervised or controlled in connection with its supported organization(s), by having

control or management of the supporting organization vested in the same persons that control or manage the supported

organization(s). You must complete Part IV, Sections A and C.

Type III functionally integrated.  A supporting organization operated in connection with, and functionally integrated with,

its supported organization(s) (see instructions). You must complete Part IV, Sections A, D, and E.

Type III non-functionally integrated.  A supporting organization operated in connection with its supported organization(s)

that is not functionally integrated. The organization must generally satisfy a distribution requirement and an attentiveness

requirement (see instructions). You must complete Part IV, Sections A and D, and Part  V.

Check this box if the organization received a written determination from the IRS that it is a Type I, Type II, Type III

functionally integrated, or Type III non-functionally integrated supporting organization.

Enter the number of supported organizations

Provide the following information about the supported organization(s).

Complete if the organization is a section 501(c)(3)  organization or a section 4947(a)(1) nonexempt cha ritable trust.

(i) Name of supported organization (ii)  EIN (iii)  Type of organization (iv)  Is the organization (v) Amount of monetary (vi)  Amount of
(described on lines 1-10 listed in your governing support (see other support (see
above (see instructions)) document? instructions) instructions)

EEA
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Calendar year (or fiscal year beginning in)
1

2

3

4
5

6

Calendar year (or fiscal year beginning in)
7
8

9

10

11
12 12
13

14 14
15 15
16a

b

17a

b

18

(a) 2020 (b) 2021 (c) 2022 (d) 2023 (e) 2024 (f) Total
Gifts, grants, contributions, and
membership fees received. (Do not
include any "unusual grants.")
Tax revenues levied for the
organization's benefit and either paid 
to or expended on its behalf
The value of services or facilities
furnished by a governmental unit to the
organization without charge
Total.  Add lines 1 through 3
The portion of total contributions by
each person (other than a
governmental unit or publicly
supported organization) included on
line 1 that exceeds 2% of the amount
shown on line 11, column (f)

(a) 2020 (b) 2021 (c) 2022 (d) 2023 (e) 2024 (f) Total
Amounts from line 4
Gross income from interest, dividends,
payments received on securities loans,
rents,  royalties, and income from
similar sources
Net income from unrelated business
activities, whether or not the business
is regularly carried on
Other income. Do not include gain or
loss from the sale of capital assets
(Explain in Part VI.)
Total support.  Add lines 7 through 10
Gross receipts from related activities, etc. (see instructions)
First 5 years.  If the Form 990 is for the organization's first, second, third, fourth, or fifth tax year as a section 501(c)(3)
organization, check this box and stop here

Public support percentage for 2024 (line 6, column (f), divided by line 11, column (f)) %
Public support percentage from 2023 Schedule A, Part II, line 14 %
33 1/3% support test - 2024.  If the organization did not check the box on line 13, and line 14 is 33 1/3% or more, check this
box and stop here.  The organization qualifies as a publicly supported organization
33 1/3% support test - 2023.  If the organization did not check a box on line 13 or 16a, and line 15 is 33 1/3% or more, check
this box and stop here.  The organization qualifies as a publicly supported organization
10%-facts-and-circumstances test - 2024.  If the organization did not check a box on line 13, 16a, or 16b, and line 14 is 
10% or more, and if the organization meets the facts-and-circumstances test, check this box and stop here.  Explain in
Part VI how the organization meets the facts-and-circumstances test. The organization qualifies as a publicly supported
organization
10%-facts-and-circumstances test - 2023.  If the organization did not check a box on line 13, 16a, 16b, or 17a, and line 
15 is 10% or more, and if the organization meets the facts-and-circumstances test, check this box and stop here.  Explain
in Part VI how the organization meets the facts-and-circumstances test. The organization qualifies as a publicly supported
organization
Private foundation.  If the organization did not check a box on line 13, 16a, 16b, 17a, or 17b, check this box and see
instructions

Part II Support Schedule for Organizations Described  in Sections 170(b)(1)(A)(iv) and 170(b)(1)(A)(vi)

Section A. Public Support

Section B. Total Support

Section C. Computation of Public Support Percentage

(Complete only if you checked the box on line 5, 7, or 8 of Part I or if the organization failed to qualify under
Part III. If the organization fails to qualify under the tests listed below, please complete Part III.)

Page 2

Public support.  Subtract line 5 from line 4
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Gifts, grants, contributions, and membership fees

received. (Do not include any "unusual grants.")

Calendar year (or fiscal year beginning in)
1

2

3

4

5

6
7a

b

c
8

Calendar year (or fiscal year beginning in)
9

10a

b

c
11

12

13

14

15 15
16 16

17 17
18 18
19a

b

20

(a) 2020 (b) 2021 (c) 2022 (d) 2023 (e) 2024 (f) Total

Tax revenues levied for the
organization's benefit and either paid
to or expended on its behalf
The value of services or facilities
furnished by a governmental unit to the
organization without charge
Total.  Add lines 1 through 5
Amounts included on lines 1, 2, and 3
received from disqualified persons

Add lines 7a and 7b
Public support.  (Subtract line 7c from
line 6.)

(a) 2020 (b) 2021 (c) 2022 (d) 2023 (e) 2024 (f) Total
Amounts from line 6

Unrelated business taxable income (less
section 511 taxes) from businesses
acquired after June 30, 1975
Add lines 10a and 10b

Other income. Do not include gain or
loss from the sale of capital assets
(Explain in Part VI.)
Total support.  (Add lines 9, 10c, 11,
and 12.)
First 5 years.  If the Form 990 is for the organization's first, second, third, fourth, or fifth tax year as a section 501(c)(3)
organization, check this box and stop here

Public support percentage for 2024 (line 8, column (f), divided by line 13, column (f)) %
Public support percentage from 2023 Schedule A, Part III, line 15 %

Investment income percentage for 2024 (line 10c, column (f), divided by line 13, column (f)) %
Investment income percentage from 2023 Schedule A, Part III, line 17 %
33 1/3% support tests - 2024.  If the organization did not check the box on line 14, and line 15 is more than 33 1/3%, and line
17 is not more than 33 1/3%, check this box and stop here.  The organization qualifies as a publicly supported organization

Private foundation.  If the organization did not check a box on line 14, 19a, or 19b, check this box and see instructions

Part III Support Schedule for Organizations Describe d in Section 509(a)(2)

Section A. Public Support

Section B. Total Support

Section C. Computation of Public Support Percentage

Section D. Computation of Investment Income Percent age

(Complete only if you checked the box on line 10 of Part I or if the organization failed to qualify under Part II.
If the organization fails to qualify under the tests listed below, please complete Part II.)

Page 3

Gross receipts from admissions, merchandise
sold or services performed, or facilities
furnished in any activity that is related to the
organization's tax-exempt purpose

Gross receipts from activities that are not an

unrelated trade or business under section 513

Amounts included on lines 2 and 3

received from other than disqualified

persons that exceed the greater of $5,000

or 1% of the amount on line 13 for the year

Gross income from interest, dividends,

payments received on securities loans, rents,

royalties, and income from similar sources

Net income from unrelated business

activities not included on line 10b, whether 

or not the business is regularly carried on

33 1/3% support tests - 2023.  If the organization did not check a box on line 14 or line 19a, and line 16 is more than 33 1/3%, and

line 18 is not more than 33 1/3%, check this box and stop here.  The organization qualifies as a publicly supported organization
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1,209,206 

6,311,146 

17,571 

0 

1,116,366 

0 

85,400 

1,116,480 

441,442 

3,359 

X

5,079 8,525 

834,339 

313,814 

1,282,858 2,325,572 

326 

0 

5,079 8,525 

1,113,121 6,311,146 755,256 

282 

6,414,117 

3,578,447 

2,325,572 

0 

834,665 

303,199 

16,000 

LISBON EMERGENCY INC

326 

824,938 

446,290 

729,828 531,140 

0 

17,571 

3,359 

98.39 
97.95 

6,311,146 

1,303,937 

1,282,858 

282 

553,030 

666,831 

0 

69,400 

2,732,699 

755,256 834,339 

2,334,097 

1,113,121 
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Yes No
1

1
2

2
3a

3a
b

3b
c

3c
4a

4a
b

4b
c

4c
5a

5a
b

5b
c 5c

6

6
7

7
8

8
9a

9a
b

9b
c

9c
10a

10a
b

10b

Are all of the organization's supported organizations listed by name in the organization's governing
documents? If "No," describe in Part VI how the supported organizations are designated. If designated by
class or purpose, describe the designation. If historic and continuing relationship, explain.
Did the organization have any supported organization that does not have an IRS determination of status
under section 509(a)(1) or (2)? If "Yes," explain in Part VI how the organization determined that the supported
organization was described in section 509(a)(1) or (2).
Did the organization have a supported organization described in section 501(c)(4), (5), or (6)? If "Yes," answer
lines 3b and 3c below.
Did the organization confirm that each supported organization qualified under section 501(c)(4), (5), or (6) and
satisfied the public support tests under section 509(a)(2)? If "Yes," describe in Part VI when and how the
organization made the determination.
Did the organization ensure that all support to such organizations was used exclusively for section 170(c)(2)(B)
purposes? If "Yes," explain in Part VI what controls the organization put in place to ensure such use.
Was any supported organization not organized in the United States ("foreign supported organization")? If
"Yes," and if you checked 12a or 12b in Part I, answer lines 4b and 4c below.
Did the organization have ultimate control and discretion in deciding whether to make grants to the foreign
supported organization? If "Yes," describe in Part VI how the organization had such control and discretion
despite being controlled or supervised by or in connection with its supported organizations.
Did the organization support any foreign supported organization that does not have an IRS determination
under sections 501(c)(3) and 509(a)(1) or (2)? If "Yes," explain in Part VI what controls the organization used
to ensure that all support to the foreign supported organization was used exclusively for section 170(c)(2)(B)
purposes.
Did the organization add, substitute, or remove any supported organizations during the tax year? If "Yes,"
answer lines 5b and 5c below (if applicable). Also, provide detail in Part VI, including (i) the names and EIN
numbers of the supported organizations added, substituted, or removed; (ii) the reasons for each such action;
(iii) the authority under the organization's organizing document authorizing such action; and (iv) how the action
was accomplished (such as by amendment to the organizing document).
Type I or Type II only.  Was any added or substituted supported organization part of a class already
designated in the organization's organizing document?
Substitutions only.  Was the substitution the result of an event beyond the organization's control?
Did the organization provide support (whether in the form of grants or the provision of services or facilities) to
anyone other than (i) its supported organizations, (ii) individuals that are part of the charitable class benefited
by one or more of its supported organizations, or (iii) other supporting organizations that also support or
benefit one or more of the filing organization's supported organizations? If "Yes," provide detail in Part VI.
Did the organization provide a grant, loan, compensation, or other similar payment to a substantial contributor
(as defined in section 4958(c)(3)(C)), a family member of a substantial contributor, or a 35% controlled entity
with regard to a substantial contributor? If "Yes," complete Part I of Schedule L (Form 990).
Did the organization make a loan to a disqualified person (as defined in section 4958) not described on line
7? If "Yes," complete Part I of Schedule L (Form 990).
Was the organization controlled directly or indirectly at any time during the tax year by one or more
disqualified persons, as defined in section 4946 (other than foundation managers and organizations
described in section 509(a)(1) or (2))? If "Yes," provide detail in Part VI.
Did one or more disqualified persons (as defined on line 9a) hold a controlling interest in any entity in which
the supporting organization had an interest? If "Yes," provide detail in Part VI.
Did a disqualified person (as defined on line 9a) have an ownership interest in, or derive any personal benefit
from, assets in which the supporting organization also had an interest? If "Yes," provide detail in Part VI.
Was the organization subject to the excess business holdings rules of section 4943 because of section
4943(f) (regarding certain Type II supporting organizations, and all Type III non-functionally integrated
supporting organizations)? If "Yes," answer line 10b below.
Did the organization have any excess business holdings in the tax year? (Use Schedule C, Form 4720, to
determine whether the organization had excess business holdings.)

Part IV Supporting Organizations

Section A. All Supporting Organizations

(Complete only if you checked a box on line 12 of Part I. If you checked box 12a, Part I, complete Sections A
and B. If you checked box 12b, Part I, complete Sections A and C. If you checked box 12c, Part I, complete
Sections A, D, and E. If you checked box 12d, Part I, complete Sections A and D, and complete Part V.)

Page 4
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Yes No
11

a
11a
11b

11c

Yes No
1

1
2

2

Yes No
1

1

Yes No
1

1
2

2
3

3

1
a
b
c

2 Yes No
a

2a
b

2b
3
a

3a
b

3b

Has the organization accepted a gift or contribution from any of the following persons?
A person who directly or indirectly controls, either alone or together with persons described on lines 11b and
11c below, the governing body of a supported organization?
A family member of a person described on line 11a above?
A 35% controlled entity of a person described on line 11a or 11b above? If "Yes" to line 11a, 11b, or 11c,
provide detail in Part VI.

Did the organization operate for the benefit of any supported organization other than the supported
organization(s) that operated, supervised, or controlled the supporting organization? If "Yes," explain in Part
VI how providing such benefit carried out the purposes of the supported organization(s) that operated,
supervised, or controlled the supporting organization.

Were a majority of the organization's directors or trustees during the tax year also a majority of the directors
or trustees of each of the organization's supported organization(s)? If "No," describe in Part VI how control
or management of the supporting organization was vested in the same persons that controlled or managed
the supported organization(s).

Were any of the organization's officers, directors, or trustees either (i) appointed or elected by the supported
organization(s) or (ii) serving on the governing body of a supported organization? If "No," explain in Part VI
how the organization maintained a close and continuous working relationship with the supported organization(s).
By reason of the relationship described on line 2, above, did the organization's supported organizations have
a significant voice in the organization's investment policies and in directing the use of the organization's
income or assets at all times during the tax year? If "Yes," describe in Part VI the role the organization's
supported organizations played in this regard.

Check the box next to the method that the organization used to satisfy the Integral Part Test during the year (see instructions).
The organization satisfied the Activities Test. Complete line 2 below.
The organization is the parent of each of its supported organizations. Complete line 3 below.

Activities Test. Answer lines 2a and 2b below.
Did substantially all of the organization's activities during the tax year directly further the exempt purposes of
the supported organization(s) to which the organization was responsive? If "Yes," then in Part VI identify
those supported organizations and explain how these activities directly furthered their exempt purposes,
how the organization was responsive to those supported organizations, and how the organization determined
that these activities constituted substantially all of its activities.
Did the activities described on line 2a, above, constitute activities that, but for the organization's 
involvement, one or more of the organization's supported organization(s) would have been engaged in? If 
"Yes," explain in Part VI the reasons for the organization's position that its supported organization(s) would
have engaged in these activities but for the organization's involvement.
Parent of Supported Organizations. Answer lines 3a and 3b below.
Did the organization have the power to regularly appoint or elect a majority of the officers, directors, or
trustees of each of the supported organizations? If "Yes" or "No," provide details in Part VI.

Part IV

Section B. Type I Supporting Organizations

Section C. Type II Supporting Organizations

Section D. All Type III Supporting Organizations

Section E. Type III Functionally Integrated Support ing Organizations

Supporting Organizations  (continued)

b

c

Page 5

Did the governing body, members of the governing body, officers acting in their official capacity, or membership of one or 

more supported organizations have the power to regularly appoint or elect at least a majority of the organization's officers,

directors, or trustees at all times during the tax year? If "No," describe in Part VI how the supported organization(s)

effectively operated, supervised, or controlled the organization's activities. If the organization had more than one supported

organization, describe how the powers to appoint and/or remove officers, directors, or trustees were allocated among the

supported organizations and what conditions or restrictions, if any, applied to such powers during the tax year.

Did the organization provide to each of its supported organizations, by the last day of the fifth month of the

organization's tax year, (i) a written notice describing the type and amount of support provided during the prior tax

year, (ii) a copy of the Form 990 that was most recently filed as of the date of notification, and (iii) copies of the

organization's governing documents in effect on the date of notification, to the extent not previously provided?

The organization supported a governmental entity. Describe in Part VI how you supported a governmental entity (see instructions).

Did the organization exercise a substantial degree of direction over the policies, programs, and activities of each

of its supported organizations? If "Yes," describe in Part VI the role played by the organization in this regard.

EEA
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1

Section A - Adjusted Net Income

1 1
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
6

6
7 7
8 8

Section B - Minimum Asset Amount

1

a 1a
b 1b
c 1c
d 1d
e

2 2
3 3
4

4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8

Section C - Distributable Amount

1 1
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
6

6
7

Check here if the organization satisfied the Integral Part Test as a qualifying trust on Nov. 20, 1970 (explain in Part VI). See
instructions.  All other Type III non-functionally integrated supporting organizations must complete Sections A through E.

(B) Current Year
(A) Prior Year

(optional)
Net short-term capital gain
Recoveries of prior-year distributions
Other gross income (see instructions)
Add lines 1 through 3.
Depreciation and depletion
Portion of operating expenses paid or incurred for production or collection
of gross income or for management, conservation, or maintenance of
property held for production of income (see instructions)
Other expenses (see instructions)
Adjusted Net Income  (subtract lines 5, 6, and 7 from line 4)

(B) Current Year
(A) Prior Year

(optional)
Aggregate fair market value of all non-exempt-use assets (see
instructions for short tax year or assets held for part of year):
Average monthly value of securities
Average monthly cash balances
Fair market value of other non-exempt-use assets
Total  (add lines 1a, 1b, and 1c)
Discount  claimed for blockage or other factors
(explain in detail in Part VI):
Acquisition indebtedness applicable to non-exempt-use assets
Subtract line 2 from line 1d.
Cash deemed held for exempt use. Enter 0.015 of line 3 (for greater amount,
see instructions).
Net value of non-exempt-use assets (subtract line 4 from line 3)
Multiply line 5 by 0.035.
Recoveries of prior-year distributions
Minimum Asset Amount  (add line 7 to line 6)

Current Year

Adjusted net income for prior year (from Section A, line 8, column A)
Enter 0.85 of line 1.
Minimum asset amount for prior year (from Section B, line 8, column A)
Enter greater of line 2 or line 3.
Income tax imposed in prior year
Distributable Amount.  Subtract line 5 from line 4, unless subject to
emergency temporary reduction (see instructions).

Check here if the current year is the organization's first as a non-functionally integrated Type III supporting organization
(see instructions).

Part V Type III Non-Functionally Integrated 509(a)(3 ) Supporting Organizations
Page 6
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Section D - Distributions Current Year

1 1
2

2
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8

8
9 9

10 10
(ii) (iii)

(i)
Underdistributions Distributable

Excess Distributions
Pre-2024 Amount for 2024

1
2

3
a
b
c
d
e
f
g
h
i
j

4

a
b
c

5

6

7

8
a
b
c
d
e

Amounts paid to supported organizations to accomplish exempt purposes
Amounts paid to perform activity that directly furthers exempt purposes of supported
organizations, in excess of income from activity
Administrative expenses paid to accomplish exempt purposes of supported organizations
Amounts paid to acquire exempt-use assets
Qualified set-aside amounts (prior IRS approval required - provide details in Part VI)
Other distributions (describe in Part VI). See instructions.
Total annual distributions.  Add lines 1 through 6.
Distributions to attentive supported organizations to which the organization is responsive
(provide details in Part VI). See instructions.
Distributable amount for 2024 from Section C, line 6
Line 8 amount divided by line 9 amount

Section E - Distribution Allocations  (see instructions)

Distributable amount for 2024 from Section C, line 6
Underdistributions, if any, for years prior to 2024
(reasonable cause required - explain in Part VI). See
instructions.
Excess distributions carryover, if any, to 2024
From 2019
From 2020
From 2021
From 2022
From 2023
Total  of lines 3a through 3e
Applied to underdistributions of prior years
Applied to 2024 distributable amount
Carryover from 2019 not applied (see instructions)
Remainder. Subtract lines 3g, 3h, and 3i from line 3f.
Distributions for 2024 from 
Section D, line 7: $
Applied to underdistributions of prior years
Applied to 2024 distributable amount
Remainder. Subtract lines 4a and 4b from line 4.
Remaining underdistributions for years prior to 2024, if
any. Subtract lines 3g and 4a from line 2. For result
greater than zero, explain in Part VI. See instructions.
Remaining underdistributions for 2024. Subtract lines 3h
and 4b from line 1. For result greater than zero, explain in
Part VI. See instructions.
Excess distributions carryover to 2025 . Add lines 3j
and 4c.
Breakdown of line 7:
Excess from 2020
Excess from 2021
Excess from 2022
Excess from 2023
Excess from 2024

Part V Type III Non-Functionally Integrated 509(a)(3) Supp orting Organizations  (continued)
Page 7
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Part VI Supplemental Information.  Provide the explanations required by Part II, line 10; Part II, line 17a or 17b; Part 
III, line 12; Part IV, Section A, lines 1, 2, 3b, 3c, 4b, 4c, 5a, 6, 9a, 9b, 9c, 11a, 11b, and 11c; Part IV, Section

B, lines 1 and 2; Part IV, Section C, line 1; Part IV, Section D, lines 2 and 3; Part IV, Section E, lines 1c, 2a, 2b,

3a, and 3b; Part V, line 1; Part V, Section B, line 1e; Part V, Section D, lines 5, 6, and 8; and Part V, Section E,

lines 2, 5, and 6. Also complete this part for any additional information. (See instructions.)

Page 8
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Name of the organization Employer identification number

Held at the End of the Tax Year

Schedule D (Form 990) (Rev. 12-2024)

OMB No. 1545-0047

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

Open to Public
Inspection

Organizations Maintaining Donor Advised Funds or Ot her Similar Funds or Accounts  
Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 6.

Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 7.

Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 8.

Supplemental Financial StatementsSCHEDULE D
(Form 990)

Part I

Part II Conservation Easements

Part III Organizations Maintaining Collections of Ar t, Historical Treasures, or Other Similar Assets

Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 9 90,
Part IV, line 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11a, 11b, 11c, 11d, 1 1e, 11f, 12a, or 12b.

Attach to Form 990.

1

2

3

4

5

Yes No

6

Yes No

1

2

a 2a

b 2b

c 2c

d

2d

3

4

5

Yes No

6

7

8

Yes No

9

1a

b

(i)

(ii)

2

a

b

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instruc tions for Form 990.

(Rev. December 2024)

Go to www.irs.gov/Form990 for instructions and the latest information.

Total number at end of year

Aggregate value of contributions to (during year)

Aggregate value of grants from (during year)

Aggregate value at end of year

Did the organization inform all donors and donor advisors in writing that the assets held in donor advised

funds are the organization's property, subject to the organization's exclusive legal control?

Did the organization inform all grantees, donors, and donor advisors in writing that grant funds can be used

only for charitable purposes and not for the benefit of the donor or donor advisor, or for any other purpose

conferring impermissible private benefit?

Purpose(s) of conservation easements held by the organization (check all that apply).

Preservation of land for public use (for example, recreation or education) Preservation of a historically important land area

Protection of natural habitat Preservation of a certified historic structure

Preservation of open space

Complete lines 2a through 2d if the organization held a qualified conservation contribution in the form of a conservation 

easement on the last day of the tax year.

Total number of conservation easements

Total acreage restricted by conservation easements 

Number of conservation easements on a certified historic structure included on line 2a

Number of conservation easements included on line 2c acquired after July 25, 2006, and not 

on a historic structure listed in the National Register

Number of conservation easements modified, transferred, released, extinguished, or terminated by 

the organization during the tax year

Number of states where property subject to conservation easement is located

Does the organization have a written policy regarding the periodic monitoring, inspection, handling of

violations, and enforcement of the conservation easements it holds?

Staff and volunteer hours devoted to monitoring, inspecting, handling of violations, and enforcing 

conservation easements during the year

Amount of expenses incurred in monitoring, inspecting, handling of violations, and enforcing 

conservation easements during the year $

Does each conservation easement reported on line 2d above satisfy the requirements of section 170(h)(4)(B)

(i) and section 170(h)(4)(B)(ii)?

In Part XIII, describe how the organization reports conservation easements in its revenue and expense statement and balance

sheet, and include, if applicable, the text of the footnote to the organization’s financial statements that describes the

organization’s accounting for conservation easements.

If the organization elected, as permitted under FASB ASC 958, not to report in its revenue statement and balance sheet works

of art, historical treasures, or other similar assets held for public exhibition, education, or research in furtherance of public 

service, provide in Part XIII the text of the footnote to its financial statements that describes these items.

If the organization elected, as permitted under FASB ASC 958, to report in its revenue statement and balance sheet works of

art, historical treasures, or other similar assets held for public exhibition, education, or research in furtherance of public service,

provide the following amounts relating to these items.

Revenue included on Form 990, Part VIII, line 1 $

Assets included in Form 990, Part X $

If the organization received or held works of art, historical treasures, or other similar assets for financial gain, provide the

following amounts required to be reported under FASB ASC 958 relating to these items.

Revenue included on Form 990, Part VIII, line 1 $

Assets included in Form 990, Part X $

(a) (b)Donor advised funds Funds and other accounts
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. . . . 

. . . . . 
. . . . . . . . . . . . 
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Schedule D (Form 990)  (Rev. 12-2024) Page 2
Part III

Part IV Escrow and Custodial Arrangements

Part V Endowment Funds

Part VI Land, Buildings, and Equipment

Organizations Maintaining Collections of Art, Histo rical Treasures, or Other Similar Assets  (continued)

Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 9, or reported an amount on Form
990, Part X, line 21.

Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 10.

Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 11a. See Form 990, Part X, line 10.

3

a d

b e

c

4

5

Yes No

1a

Yes No

b

c 1c

d 1d

e 1e

f 1f

2a Yes No

b

1a

b

c

d

e

f

g

2

a

b

c

3a

Yes No

(i) 3a(i)

(ii) 3a(ii)

b 3b

4

1a

b

c

d

e

Using the organization's acquisition, accession, and other records, check any of the following that make significant use of its

collection items (check all that apply).

Public exhibition Loan or exchange program

Scholarly research Other

Preservation for future generations

Provide a description of the organization's collections and explain how they further the organization's exempt purpose in Part

XIII.

During the year, did the organization solicit or receive donations of art, historical treasures, or other similar

assets to be sold to raise funds rather than to be maintained as part of the organization's collection?

Is the organization an agent, trustee, custodian, or other intermediary for contributions or other assets not

included on Form 990, Part X?

If "Yes," explain the arrangement in Part XIII and complete the following table.

Amount

Beginning balance

Additions during the year

Distributions during the year

Ending balance

Did the organization include an amount on Form 990, Part X, line 21, for escrow or custodial account liability?

If "Yes," explain the arrangement in Part XIII. Check here if the explanation has been provided in Part XIII

Beginning of year balance

Contributions

Net investment earnings, gains, 

and losses

Grants or scholarships

Other expenditures for facilities and

programs

Administrative expenses

End of year balance

Provide the estimated percentage of the current year end balance (line 1g, column (a)) held as:

Board designated or quasi-endowment %

Permanent endowment %

Term endowment %

The percentages on lines 2a, 2b, and 2c should equal 100%.

Are there endowment funds not in the possession of the organization that are held and administered for the

organization by:

Unrelated organizations?

Related organizations?

If "Yes" on line 3a(ii), are the related organizations listed as required on Schedule R?

Describe in Part XIII the intended uses of the organization's endowment funds.

Land

Buildings

Leasehold improvements

Equipment

Other

Total.   Add lines 1a through 1e. (Column (d) must equal Form 990, Part X, line 10c, column (B))

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e)

(a) (b) (c) (d)

Current year Prior year Two years back Three years back Four years back

Description of property Cost or other basis Cost or other basis Accumulated Book value

(investment) (other) depreciation
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314,392 
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Schedule D (Form 990)  (Rev. 12-2024) Page

Total.  (Column (b) must equal Form 990, Part X, line 25, col. (B))

3
Part VII Investments - Other Securities

Part VIII Investments - Program Related

Part IX Other Assets

Part X Other Liabilities

Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 11b. See Form 990, Part X, line 12.

Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 11c. See Form 990, Part X, line 13.

Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 11d. See Form 990, Part X, line 15.

Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 11e or 11f. See Form 990, Part X,
line 25.

(1)

(2)

(3)

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

(5)

(6)

(7)

(8)

(9)

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

(5)

(6)

(7)

(8)

(9)

1.

2.

Financial derivatives

Closely held equity interests

Other

(A)

(B)

(C)

(D)

(E)

(F)

(G)

(H)

Total.  (Column (b) must equal Form 990, Part X, line 12, col. (B))

Total.  (Column (b) must equal Form 990, Part X, line 13, col. (B))

Total.  (Column (b) must equal Form 990, Part X, line 15, col. (B))

(1) Federal income taxes

(2)

(3)

(4)

(5)

(6)

(7)

(8)

(9)

Liability for uncertain tax positions. In Part XIII, provide the text of the footnote to the organization's financial statements that reports the

organization's liability for uncertain tax positions under FASB ASC 740. Check here if the text of the footnote has been provided in Part XIII

(a) (b) (c)

(a) (b) (c)

(a) (b)

(a) (b)

Description of security or category Book value Method of valuation:
(including name of security) Cost or end-of-year market value

Description of investment Book value Method of valuation:
Cost or end-of-year market value

Description Book value

Description of liability Book value
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Schedule D (Form 990)  (Rev. 12-2024) Page 4
Part XI Reconciliation of Revenue per Audited Financ ial Statements With Revenue per Return

Part XII Reconciliation of Expenses per Audited Fina ncial Statements With Expenses per Return

Part XIII Supplemental Information

Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 12a.

Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 12a.

1 1

2

a 2a

b 2b

c 2c

d 2d

e 2e

3 3

4

a 4a

b 4b

c 4c

5 5

11 1

22

aa 2a

bb 2b

cc 2c

dd 2d

ee 2e

33 3

44

aa 4a

bb 4b

cc 4c

55 5

Total revenue, gains, and other support per audited financial statements

Amounts included on line 1 but not on Form 990, Part VIII, line 12:

Net unrealized gains (losses) on investments

Donated services and use of facilities

Recoveries of prior year grants

Other (Describe in Part XIII.)

Add lines 2a through 2d

Subtract line 2e from line 1

Amounts included on Form 990, Part VIII, line 12, but not on line 1:

Investment expenses not included on Form 990, Part VIII, line 7b

Other (Describe in Part XIII.)

Add lines 4a and 4b

Total revenue.  Add lines 3 and 4c.  (This must equal Form 990, Part I, line 12.)

Total expenses and losses per audited financial statements

Amounts included on line 1 but not on Form 990, Part IX, line 25:

Donated services and use of facilities

Prior year adjustments

Other losses

Other (Describe in Part XIII.)

Add lines 2a through 2d

Subtract line 2e from line 1

Amounts included on Form 990, Part IX, line 25, but not on line 1:

Investment expenses not included on Form 990, Part VIII, line 7b

Other (Describe in Part XIII.)

Add lines 4a and 4b
Total expenses.  Add lines 3 and 4c.  (This must equal Form 990, Part I, line 18.)

Provide the descriptions required for Part II, lines 3, 5, and 9; Part III, lines 1a and 4; Part IV, lines 1b and 2b; Part V, line 4; Part X, line

2; Part XI, lines 2d and 4b; and Part XII, lines 2d and 4b. Also complete this part to provide any additional information.
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Part XIII Supplemental Information  (continued)
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Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 17, 18, or 19; or if the
organization entered more than $15,000 on Form 990- EZ, line 6a.

Attach to Form 990 or Form 990-EZ.

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instruc tions for Form 990 or 990-EZ. Schedule G (Form 990) (Rev. 12-2024)

OMB No. 1545-0047
(Rev. December 2024)
Department of the Treasury

Go to www.irs.gov/Form990 for instructions and the latest information.Internal Revenue Service

(v) Amount paid to(iii)  Did fundraiser have (vi)  Amount paid to(iv)  Gross receipts(i) Name and address of individual (or retained by)custody or control of (or retained by)(ii)  Activityor entity (fundraiser) from activity fundraiser listed incontributions? organization
col. (i)

(Form 990)
Supplemental Information Regarding Fundraising or G aming ActivitiesSCHEDULE G

Part I Fundraising Activities.  Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 17.
Form 990-EZ filers are not required to complete this part.

Open to Public
Inspection

1

a e

b f

c g

d

2a

Yes No

b

Yes No

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Total

3

Indicate whether the organization raised funds through any of the following activities. Check all that apply.

Mail solicitations Solicitation of nongovernment grants

Internet and email solicitations Solicitation of government grants

Phone solicitations Special fundraising events

In-person solicitations

Did the organization have a written or oral agreement with any individual (including officers, directors, trustees,

or key employees listed in Form 990, Part VII) or entity in connection with professional fundraising services?

If "Yes," list the 10 highest paid individuals or entities (fundraisers) pursuant to agreements under which the fundraiser is to be

compensated at least $5,000 by the organization.

List all states in which the organization is registered or licensed to solicit contributions or has been notified it is exempt from

registration or licensing.

Employer identification numberName of the organization

EEA
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Schedule G (Form 990) (Rev. 12-2024) Page

(a) Event #1 (b) Event #2 (c) Other events (d) Total events
(add col. (a) through

col. (c))(event type) (event type) (total number)

(b) Pull tabs/instant (d) Total gaming (add
(a) Bingo (c) Other gamingbingo/progressive bingo col. (a) through col. (c))

Fundraising Events.  Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 18, or reported more
than $15,000 of fundraising event contributions and gross income on Form 990-EZ, lines 1 and 6b. List events with
gross receipts greater than $5,000.

Gaming.  Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 19, or reported more than
$15,000 on Form 990-EZ, line 6a.

2
Part II

Part III

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

1

2

3

4

5

Yes Yes Yes

6 No No No

7

8

9

a Yes No

b

10a Yes No

b

Gross receipts

R
ev

en
ue

Less: Contributions

Gross income (line 1

minus line 2)

Cash prizes

Noncash prizes

Rent/facility costs

Food and beverages

EntertainmentD
ire

ct
 E

xp
en

se
s

Other direct expenses

Direct expense summary. Add lines 4 through 9 in column (d)

Net income summary. Subtract line 10 from line 3, column (d)

R
ev

en
ue

Gross revenue

Cash prizes

Noncash prizes

Rent/facility costs

D
ire

ct
 E

xp
en

se
s

Other direct expenses

% % %

Volunteer labor

Direct expense summary. Add lines 2 through 5 in column (d)

Net gaming income summary. Subtract line 7 from line 1, column (d)

Enter the state(s) in which the organization conducts gaming activities:

Is the organization licensed to conduct gaming activities in each of these states?

If "No," explain:

Were any of the organization's gaming licenses revoked, suspended, or terminated during the tax year?

If "Yes," explain:
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Employer identification number

Schedule O (Form 990) (Rev. 12-2024)

OMB No. 1545-0047

(Rev. December 2024)

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

Name of the organization

SCHEDULE O
(Form 990)

Supplemental Information to Form 990 or 990-EZ

Open to Public
Inspection

Complete to provide information for responses to spe cific questions on
Form 990 or 990-EZ or to provide any additional inf ormation.

Attach to Form 990 or Form 990-EZ.

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instruc tions for Form 990 or 990-EZ.

Go to www.irs.gov/Form990 for instructions and the latest information.

EEA

LISBON EMERGENCY INC 51-0160349

01. Officer, directors, etc. family relationship (Part VI, line 2)

ONE OF THE DIRECTORS HAS A FAMILY RELATIONSHIP WITH A KEY EMPLOYEE.

02. Member election for additional members (Part VI, line 7a)

MEMBERS VOTE FOR THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS.

03. Governing body decisions (Part VI, line 7b)

BOARD OF DIRECTORS MUST APPROVE THE PURCHASE AND/OR SALE OF ANY MAJOR ASSETS.

04. Form 990 governing body review (Part VI, line 11)

THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS REVIEWED THE TAX RETURN BEFORE IT WAS FILED WITH THE IRS.

05. Conflict of interest policy compliance (Part VI, line 12c)

LISBON EMERGENCY HAS A CONFLICT OF INTEREST POLICY THAT IS REVIEWED ANNUALLY.  BOARD

MEMBERS MUST LIST ANY CONFLICTS THEY ARE AWARE OF.

06. Governing documents, etc., available to public (Part VI, line 19)

COPY OF FORM 990 IS AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST.

07. List of other fees for services expenses (Part IX, line 11g)

MONTHLY BILLING SERVICES AND STIPENDS

08. List of other expenses (Part IX, line 24e)

SEE SCHEDULE



   

STROUT ASSOCIATES LLC 
49 APPLE DR 

SABATTUS, ME 04280 
Phone:  (207)375-9936   |   Fax:  (866)373-8206 

www.stroutcpa.com

September 09, 2025

Lisbon Emergency Inc
42 Village Street
Lisbon, ME 04250

Subject: Preparation of 2024 Tax Returns - Lisbon Emergency Inc

Thank you for choosing STROUT ASSOCIATES LLC to assist with the 2024 taxes for Lisbon Emergency Inc. This 
letter confirms the terms of the engagement and outlines the nature and extent of the services we will provide.

We will prepare the 2024 federal and state income tax returns. We will depend on management to provide the 
information we need to prepare complete and accurate returns. We may ask management to clarify some items but will 
not audit or otherwise verify the data submitted. We will perform accounting services only as needed to prepare the 
tax returns. Our work will not include procedures to find defalcations or other irregularities. Accordingly, our 
engagement should not be relied upon to disclose errors, fraud, or other illegal acts, though it may be necessary for 
management to clarify some of the information submitted. We will inform management of any material errors, fraud, 
or other illegal acts we discover.

The law imposes penalties when taxpayers underestimate their tax liability. Call us if there are any concerns about 
such penalties.Should we encounter instances of unclear tax law, or of potential conflicts in the interpretation of the 
law, we will outline the reasonable courses of action and the risks and consequences of each. We will ultimately adopt 
the alternative selected by management.

Our fee is based on the time required at standard billing rates plus out-of-pocket expenses. Invoices are due and 
payable upon presentation. We will return the original records to management at the end of this engagement. Store 
these records, along with all supporting documents, canceled checks, etc., in a secure location in case these items are 
needed later to prove accuracy and completeness of a return. We retain copies of your records and our work papers for 
your engagement for seven years, after which these documents will be destroyed.

Our engagement to prepare the 2024 tax returns will conclude with the delivery of the completed returns to 
management (if paper-filing) or with the tax matters partner’s signature and our subsequent submittal of the tax return 
(if e-filing). If management has not selected to e-file the returns with our office, management will be solely 
responsible to file the returns with the appropriate taxing authorities. The tax matters partner should review all tax-
return documents carefully before signing them.

To affirm that this letter correctly summarizes the arrangements for this work, sign the enclosed copy of this letter in 
the space indicated and return it to us.

Thank you for the opportunity to be of service.
Sincerely,
STROUT ASSOCIATES LLC



Identifying number

OMB No. 1545-0172

Form

Attachment
Sequence No.

Name(s) shown on return Business or activity to which this form relates

(a) Description of property (b) Cost (business use only) (c) Elected cost 

(b) Month and year (c) Basis for depreciation  (d) Recovery(a)  Classification of property placed in (business/investment use (e) Convention (f) Method (g) Depreciation deduction periodservice only-see instructions)

Form (2024)

EEA

1 1
2 2
3 3
4 4
5

5
6

7 7
8 8
9 9

10 10
11 11
12 12
13 13

14
14

15 15
16 16

Section A
17 17
18

Section B - Assets Placed in Service During 2024 Ta x Year Using the General Depreciation System

19a
b
c
d
e
f
g
h

i

Section C - Assets Placed in Service During 2024 Ta x Year Using the Alternative Depreciation System
20a

b
c
d

21 21
22

22
23

23

Note:   If you have any listed property, complete Part V before you complete Part I.
Maximum amount (see instructions)
Total cost of section 179 property placed in service (see instructions)
Threshold cost of section 179 property before reduction in limitation (see instructions)
Reduction in limitation. Subtract line 3 from line 2. If zero or less, enter -0-
Dollar limitation for tax year. Subtract line 4 from line 1. If zero or less, enter -0-. If married filing
separately, see instructions

Listed property. Enter the amount from line 29
Total elected cost of section 179 property. Add amounts in column (c), lines 6 and 7
Tentative deduction. Enter the smaller  of line 5 or line 8
Carryover of disallowed deduction from line 13 of your 2023 Form 4562

Section 179 expense deduction. Add lines 9 and 10, but don't enter more than line 11
Carryover of disallowed deduction to 2025. Add lines 9 and 10, less line 12

Note:   Don't use Part II or Part III below for listed property. Instead, use Part V.
(Don't  include listed property. See instructions.)

Special depreciation allowance for qualified property (other than listed property) placed in service
during the tax year. See instructions
Property subject to section 168(f)(1) election
Other depreciation (including ACRS)

(Don't  include listed property. See instructions.)

MACRS deductions for assets placed in service in tax years beginning before 2024
If you are electing to group any assets placed in service during the tax year into one or more general
asset accounts, check here

3-year property
5-year property
7-year property

10-year property
15-year property
20-year property
25-year property 25 yrs. S/L
Residential rental 27.5 yrs. MM S/L
property 27.5 yrs. MM S/L
Nonresidential real 39 yrs. MM S/L
property MM S/L

Class life S/L
12-year 12 yrs. S/L
30-year 30 yrs. MM S/L
40-year 40 yrs. MM S/L

Summary  (See instructions.) 
Listed property.  Enter amount from line 28
Total.  Add amounts from line 12, lines 14 through 17, lines 19 and 20 in column (g), and line 21. Enter
here and on the appropriate lines of your return. Partnerships and S corporations - see instructions
For assets shown above and placed in service during the current year, enter the
portion of the basis attributable to section 263A costs

Depreciation and Amortization
20244562

(Including Information on Listed Property)

179

Part I Election To Expense Certain Property Under Se ction 179

Part II Special Depreciation Allowance and Other Dep reciation

Part III MACRS Depreciation

Part IV

4562

Attach to your tax return.

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see separate in structions.

Go to www.irs.gov/Form4562 for instructions and the latest information.

Business income limitation. Enter the smaller of business income (not less than zero) or line 5. See instructions

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service 
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05-2025

543 

43 

51-0160349

98,420 

Statement #567

40.0 

99,006 

13,906 



   

STROUT ASSOCIATES LLC 
49 APPLE DR 

SABATTUS, ME 04280 
Phone:  (207)375-9936   |   Fax:  (866)373-8206 

www.stroutcpa.com

September 09, 2025

Lisbon Emergency Inc
42 Village Street
Lisbon, ME 04250

Your privacy is important to us. Please read the following privacy policy.

We collect nonpublic personal information about you from various sources, including:

* Interviews regarding your tax situation

* Applications, organizers, or other documents that supply such information as your name, address, telephone number, 
Social Security Number, number of dependents, income, and other tax-related data

* Tax-related documents you provide that are required for processing tax returns, such as Forms W-2, 1099R, 1099-
INT and 1099-DIV, and stock transactions

We do not disclose any nonpublic personal information about our clients or former clients to anyone, except as 
requested by our clients or as required by law.

We restrict access to personal information concerning you, except to our employees who need such information in 
order to provide products or services to you. We maintain physical, electronic, and procedural safeguards that comply 
with federal regulations to guard your personal information.

If you have any questions about our privacy policy, please contact us.

Sincerely,
STROUT ASSOCIATES LLC



Federal Supporting Statements 2024
Name(s) as shown on return Tax ID Number

STATMENT.LD

PG01

LISBON EMERGENCY INC 51-0160349

 Form 4562 - Line 19d Statement #567

 Basis  RP  CV  Method  Deduction
13,925 10 MQ SL 174
22,359 10 MQ SL 279
4,280 10 MQ SL 54
2,902 10 MQ SL 36___________

Total 543______________________

PG01
Statement #EL43

  Section 1.263(a)-1(f) de minimis safe harbor election

Name: LISBON EMERGENCY INC
Address: 42 VILLAGE STREET, LISBON, ME 04250
EIN: 51-0160349
Statement: Taxpayer is making the de minimis safe harbor election
under §1.263(a)-1(f).



Overflow Statement990 2024
(This page is not filed with the return. It is for your records only.)

Name(s) as shown on return FEIN

OVERFLOW.LD

Page 1

LISBON EMERGENCY INC 51-0160349

                             O V E R F L O W   S T A T E M E N T                            

DESCRIPTION_________________________________________________________ AMOUNT______________
$CHARITABLE DONATIONS_________________________________________________________ 1,428______________

BOWDOINHAM MUTUAL AID_________________________________________________________ 14,000______________
________________________________________________________TOTAL: $     15,428

                             O V E R F L O W   S T A T E M E N T                            

DESCRIPTION_________________________________________________________ AMOUNT______________
$TOWN OF BOWDOIN_________________________________________________________ 222,988______________

TOWN OF LISBON_________________________________________________________ 668,963______________
TOWN OF BOWDOINHAM_________________________________________________________ 222,988______________
GRANTS_________________________________________________________ 51,290______________

________________________________________________________TOTAL: $  1,166,229

                             O V E R F L O W   S T A T E M E N T                            

DESCRIPTION_________________________________________________________ AMOUNT______________
$ACCOUNTING_________________________________________________________ 8,575______________

________________________________________________________TOTAL: $      8,575

                             O V E R F L O W   S T A T E M E N T                            

DESCRIPTION_________________________________________________________ AMOUNT______________
$PR AND COMMUNITY SERVICE_________________________________________________________ 1,554______________

________________________________________________________TOTAL: $      1,554

                             O V E R F L O W   S T A T E M E N T                            

DESCRIPTION_________________________________________________________ AMOUNT______________
$HEALTH INSURANCE_________________________________________________________ 6,552______________

LIABILITY INSURANCE_________________________________________________________ 34,769______________
WORKERS COMP INSURANCE_________________________________________________________ 62,212______________

________________________________________________________TOTAL: $    103,533



Overflow Statement990 2024
(This page is not filed with the return. It is for your records only.)

Name(s) as shown on return FEIN

OVERFLOW.LD

Page 2

LISBON EMERGENCY INC 51-0160349

                              P A R T   I X ,   L I N E   1 6                             

DESCRIPTION_________________________________________________________ AMOUNT______________
$CABLE TV INTERNET PHONE_________________________________________________________ 4,433______________

ELECTRICITY_________________________________________________________ 3,999______________
HEATING OIL_________________________________________________________ 3,066______________
PROPANE_________________________________________________________ 467______________
WATER & SEWER_________________________________________________________ 743______________

________________________________________________________TOTAL: $     12,708

                             O V E R F L O W   S T A T E M E N T                            

DESCRIPTION_________________________________________________________ AMOUNT______________
$COMPUTER & SOFTWARE_________________________________________________________ 11,541______________

OFFICE SUPPLIES_________________________________________________________ 5,147______________
POSTAGE_________________________________________________________ 214______________

________________________________________________________TOTAL: $     16,902

                             O V E R F L O W   S T A T E M E N T                            

DESCRIPTION_________________________________________________________ AMOUNT______________
$EMPLOYEE BENEFITS_________________________________________________________ 2,834______________

UNIFORMS_________________________________________________________ 4,506______________
EDUCATION AND TRAINING_________________________________________________________ 21,377______________
INFECTION CONTROL/EMPLOYEE HEAL_________________________________________________________ 640______________

________________________________________________________TOTAL: $     29,357

                             O V E R F L O W   S T A T E M E N T                            

DESCRIPTION_________________________________________________________ AMOUNT______________
$WAGES AND SALARIES_________________________________________________________ 991,032______________

________________________________________________________TOTAL: $    991,032

                             O V E R F L O W   S T A T E M E N T                            

DESCRIPTION_________________________________________________________ AMOUNT______________
$BLDG_________________________________________________________ 7,276______________

BLDG IMP_________________________________________________________ 1,091______________
________________________________________________________TOTAL: $      8,367



Overflow Statement990 2024
(This page is not filed with the return. It is for your records only.)

Name(s) as shown on return FEIN

OVERFLOW.LD

Page 3

LISBON EMERGENCY INC 51-0160349

                             O V E R F L O W   S T A T E M E N T                            

DESCRIPTION_________________________________________________________ AMOUNT______________
$BUILDING_________________________________________________________ 218,267______________

BUILDING IMP_________________________________________________________ 96,125______________
________________________________________________________TOTAL: $    314,392

                             O V E R F L O W   S T A T E M E N T                            

DESCRIPTION_________________________________________________________ AMOUNT______________
$A/D-BLDG_________________________________________________________ 101,862______________

A/D-BLDG IMP_________________________________________________________ 51,120______________
________________________________________________________TOTAL: $    152,982

                             O V E R F L O W   S T A T E M E N T                            

DESCRIPTION_________________________________________________________ AMOUNT______________
$MACH & EQUIP_________________________________________________________ 10,056______________

MED EQUIP_________________________________________________________ 14,246______________
VEHICLE_________________________________________________________ 66,087______________

________________________________________________________TOTAL: $     90,389

                             O V E R F L O W   S T A T E M E N T                            

DESCRIPTION_________________________________________________________ AMOUNT______________
$MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT_________________________________________________________ 335,793______________

MOTOR VEHICLES_________________________________________________________ 561,949______________
MEDICAL EQUIP_________________________________________________________ 167,769______________

________________________________________________________TOTAL: $  1,065,511

                             O V E R F L O W   S T A T E M E N T                            

DESCRIPTION_________________________________________________________ AMOUNT______________
$A/D-MACH & EQUIP_________________________________________________________ 305,671______________

A/D-MED EQUIP_________________________________________________________ 12,912______________
A/D-MOTOR VEH_________________________________________________________ 153,970______________

________________________________________________________TOTAL: $    472,553



Overflow Statement990 2024
(This page is not filed with the return. It is for your records only.)

Name(s) as shown on return FEIN

OVERFLOW.LD

Page 4

LISBON EMERGENCY INC 51-0160349

                              P A R T   I X   L I N E   1 1 G                             

DESCRIPTION_________________________________________________________ AMOUNT______________
$DISPATCHING_________________________________________________________ 7,000______________

MONTHLY BILLING SERVICES_________________________________________________________ 31,722______________
MEDICAL DIRECTOR_________________________________________________________ 5,000______________

________________________________________________________TOTAL: $     43,722

                              P A R T   I X   L I N E   2 4 E                             

DESCRIPTION_________________________________________________________ AMOUNT______________
$VEHICLE EXPENSES_________________________________________________________ 61,357______________

BANK FEES OTHER_________________________________________________________ 110______________
CREDIT CARD FEES_________________________________________________________ 95______________
LICENSES AND PERMITS_________________________________________________________ 1,550______________
MEDICAL EQUIPMENT_________________________________________________________ 27,364______________
MEDICAL SUPPLIES_________________________________________________________ 31,446______________
RADIOS ETC_________________________________________________________ 299______________
REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE_________________________________________________________ 17,373______________
REIMBURSEMENT FOR MILE/TOLLS_________________________________________________________ 6______________
BAD DEBTS_________________________________________________________ 37,419______________
RECONCILIATION DISCREP_________________________________________________________ 1,267______________

________________________________________________________TOTAL: $    178,286


	NOTE 2 - CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS



